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R301.2(1) CLIMATIC & GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA

JAMES BUSHOUSE, PE
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CONSTRUCTION NOTES AND SPECIFICATIONS ABREVIATIONS SYMBOLS fL.32fes) | O
SLuiE-onoa o € : Z
No .
ABV. ABOVE LAM.  LAMINATE DETAIL NUMBER = Z e
MASONRY NOTES: ACOUS.  ACOUSTICAL LAV LAVATORY DETAIL REFERENCE /2 w 53
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE JOB SITE AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR - : B LABLE (1] R
AC. AIR CONDITIONING - ABLE D \A-2/ SHEET NUMBER 0 ¢
VERIFICATION OF ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS ALL MASONRY BLOCK SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM C90 ARCHITECTURAL OR GOVERNING BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS.  THE ROOF TRUSS DESIGN IS ADJ. ADJUSTABLE ﬁc CRUTING 7, A s %
FOR LOAD BEARING CONCRETE MASONRY TO BE COMPLETE WITH ALL TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING, BRIDGING, ATTACHMENTS, QEE Q%O\QEANF[')'\H% E"N%) R LOC LOCATION ELEVATION NUMBER Q 5 C 3
AND ANCHORAGE FOR FINAL INSTALLATION. ‘ - e
THE CONSTRUCTION, [INCLUDING ALL MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, ALL MORTAR SHALL CONFORM TO THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR MORTAR OF MASONRY ALUM. ALUMINUM L.W. LIGHT WEIGHT ELEVATION REFERENCE SHEET NUMBER D 53
SHALL CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE CITY, COUNTY, STATE, AND NS 3 A MINMUN TYPE N Ak A ERDATE M.O.  MASONRY_OPENING €7 2
NATIONAL BUILDING CODES. AND ORDINANCES. WIND LOADS CALCULATED THE TRUSSES HAVE BEEN LAID OUT CONSIDERING THE SUPPORTING SUPERSTRUCTURE ANOD. ANODIZED M MARUFACTURER 7 Y %
‘ el (WALLS & BEAMS) OF THE BUILDING. ALL BEARING WALLS AND BEAMS ARE INDICATED ANN. ANNUNCIATOR : (1] o
PER ASCE 7-16. FOR WIND LOAD OF 170MPH. EXPOSURE "D REINFORCING BARS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM A 615, GRADE 60. MAS..  MASONRY 0 82
» ) ON THE PLANS. THE FRAMING SCHEME INCLUDING BEARING POINT OF THE TRUSSES CAN QEPROX QSBFEQ%%\WATNEEL MAT  MATERIAL SECTION REFERENCE 1 AN SECTION NUMBER - Y
THE ARCHITECT SHALL NOT HAVE CONTROL OR CHARGE OF, AND SHALL ALL CONCRETE COLUMNS INTEGRAL WITH THE MASONRY SHALL BE CAST AFTER THE MASONRY NOT BE CHANGED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE ARCHITECT OF RECORD ARCH. ARCHlTECTA(URAL) MAX.  MBZIMUM. 8/ SHEET NUMBER
NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION MEANS. TECHNIQUES HAS BEEN LAYED UP SUCH THAT THE CONCRETE IS INTERLOCKED WITH THE MASONRY. @ AT T VETAL R0OM REFERENCE 55
’ ’ SUBMIT DESIGN CALCULATIONS AND SHOP DRAWINGS WITH TRUSS LAYOUT SHOWN, SIGNED BOARD MIN MINIMOM ROOM NUMBER
IN CONNECTION WITH THE WORK, ALL OF WHICH SHALL BE THE SOLE MASONRY CONSTRUCTION ALL WALLS ARE TO BE FULLY BRACED AGAINST WIND AND OTHER REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION. THE DRAWINGS ARE TO INDICATE ALL BLDG. BUILDING MTD. MOUNTED DOOR REFERENCE @ DOOR NUMBER ol Z o
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. FORCES UNTIL THE ROOF, WALL, AND FLOOR CONSTRUCTION IS STRUCTURALLY COMPLETE POINTS OF LOADING ALONG WITH ASSOCIATED REACTIONS. THE DRAWINGS ARE ALSO TO E'EE'G Btggﬁm o MUL.  MULLION d V) TRy
CLEARLY INDICATE WORK AND MATERIALS SUPPLIED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE : N..C.  NOT IN CONTRACT < = £S5
PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS IN ALL MASONRY WALLS GREATER THAN 30 FEET IN LENGTH, UNLESS BM. BEAM ~lwn B
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATION OF ALL NOTED OTHERWISE. CONTROL JOINTS SHALL BE LOCATED AT NOT MORE THAN 30 FEET ON WORK AND MATERIALS REQUIRED FROM THE SUBCONTRACTOR. 508 SOTTOM NJ.S. NOT TO SCALE WINDOW REFERENCE WINDOW NOMBER u ey
PARTS OF THE WORK WITH OTHER SUBCONTRACTORS, UTILITY COMPANY CENTERS. ALL VERTICAL CONTROL JOINTS SHALL BE RAKED JOINTS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. FRESTOPS o.C. ON CENTER NOTE REFERENCE (% E ;E g
CONNECTIONS. AND SEPARATE OWNER CONTRACTS EXPANSION JOINTS IN MASONRY SHALL BE PROVIDED AT APPROXIMATELY EVERY 120 FEET BUT _— CAB CABINET 0D OUTSIDE DIAMETER REFERENCE NUMBER 2 5 8L
NOT GREATER THAN 150 FEET O.C. = 53 u
ANY CONFLICTS OR OMISSIONS BETWEEN EXISTING. CONDITIONS. THE PROVIDE FIRESTOPS PER CHAPTER 5. FLORIDA BUILDING CODE— RESIDENTIAL 2020 (7th ED.) 8|K SQS[KRON 0.F.C.l. 8%’)%%&5%%'?“ gTALL REVISION REFERENCE —ReVISED 00,/00/00 o £ 4
’ REINFORCED MASONRY WALLS ARE USED TYPICALLY THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING, THEREFORE 1. PROVIDE FIRESTOPS IN EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR WALLS AND PARTITIONS AT CEILING AND oo CENTER TO CENTER ol 4 Red
VARIOUS ELEMENTS OF THE WORKING DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS CARE MUST BE TAKEN BY THE CONTRACTOR TO INSURE QUALITY WORK AND PROPER FLOOR LEVELS AND SHALL BE SO PLACES THAT THE MAXIMUM DIMENSION OF ANY CONCEALED CEM CEMENT OFF.  OFFICE 0
SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF ALL REINFORCEMENT. SPACE IS NOT OVER EIGHT FEET. CER. CERAMIC 8BNG 8¥EI§II|-|NEGAD v
PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. VERTICAL WALL REINFORCING SHALL BE LAP SPLICED AT NOT GREATER THAN &'-0" 0.C. AND CT CERAMIC TILE :
SHALL BE LAPPED A MINIMUM OF 48 BAR DIAMETERS. HORIZONTAL REINFORCING SHALL BE LAPPED 2. PROVIDE FIRESTOPS AROUND THE TOP, BOTTOM, AND SIDES OF SLIDING DOOR POCKETS. CLG. CEILING OPP. OPPOSITE C O D E || N ||-_ O |R M A-H O IN
X DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS FOR DIMENSIONS A MINIMUM OF 30 BAR DIAMETERS. 3. PROVIDE FIRESTOPS BETWEEN STAIR STRINGERS AT LEAST ONCE IN THE MIDDLE OF EACH 0} CENTER LINE PL. PLATE
RUN, AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM, AND BETWEEN STUDS, ALONG AND IN LINE WITH ADJACENT CLR. CLEAR CE0wh. BEORAR FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, EDITION 2020 (7th EDITION)
CLEANOUTS MUST BE PROVIDED AT ALL LOCATION WHERE SPLICES OCCUR WITHOUT EXCEPTION. RUN OF STAIRS. oL CLOSET - ;
PLAM. - PLASTIC LAMINATED FLORIDA BUILDING CODE— RESIDENTIAL 2020 (7th EDITION
FOUNDATION NOTES THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSURE THAT ALL REINFORCEMENT IS PROPERLY PLACED AND 4. PROVIDE FIRESTOPS BETWEEN CHIMNEYS, FIREPLACES AND WOOD FRAMING, EXCEPT IN THE CJT. CONTROL JOINT PR. PAIR — ( )
CENTERED IN THE WALL. CASE OF APPROVED METAL CHIMNEY INSULATION. CMU CONCRETE MASONRY ERSCET. B&E\%%TER SQUARE FOOT AND COMPLIANCE WITH SEC. 3109.4 & R322.3.9 OF THE 2020
TOP OF TYPICAL FLOOR SLAB (+0'=0"). A GROUT WALLS IN 8’ LIFTS MAX. PROVIDE FILLED CELLS AT ALL GIRDER TRUSS BEARING LOCATION. 5. PROVIDE FIRESTOP IN ANY LOCATION WHERE A CONCEALED SPACE WOULD PERMIT A SPREAD CONST 8'C\I)HSTRUCT|ON p'3 - POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH FLORIDA BUILDING AND RESIDENTIAL CODES
DESIGN ELEVATIONS IS BASE FLOOD: COORDINATE WITH MANUFACTURER'S ROOF SHOP DRAWINGS. OF FIRE. CON_ JT. CONSTRUGTION JOINT  P.T. PRESSURE TREATED NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE — APPLICABLE EDITION 5 0
MASONRY WALLS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH F.B.C. 2020 (7 th ED). FOR ENGINEERED 6. CONCEALED ATTIC SPACES SHALL BE AS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE— RESIDENTIAL 2020 (7th ED.) 881\L/|'B 88l|\_/l%,\IANNATION PNL. PANEL AND ALL OTHER RULES, REGULATIONS, AND CODES HAVING JURISDICTION — g -
SOILS SHALL BE TREATED FOR TERMITES PRIOR TO MASONRY DESIGN, CHAPTERS 1 THROUGH 3 OF ACl 530/ASCE — f'm PS| 1500 FOR MASONRY — 7 WHEN FIRESTOP ARE OF WOOD THEY SHALL BE OF NOT LESS THAN A NOMINAL TWO INCHES QM- Conemad RAD.  RADIUS OCCUPANCY GROUP : GROUP R—3, SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE L) | gE®
PLACEMENT OF CONCRETE. MATERIALS AND INSTALLATION 3000 FOR MORTAR. GROUTED MASONRY TO BE FULLY INSPECTED BY REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL N THICKNESS. EONK: CONNEGTON RADN  RADTATOR. RADIATION CONSTRUCTION TYPE : TYPE V. L
MUST COMPLY W/ ALL COVERNING CODES MND. RECLLATIONS, VASOURY UNIT N ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C 140, MORTAR TESTS: | TEST EACH MORTAR TYPE OONT.  SONTNL %R Rewr BSER R ——— - |¥#§
_ : : . REINF. REINFORCE . =8
PROVIDE 2 YEARS REZTREATMENT WARRANTY. IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C 780. TEST CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS AT THE RATE OF 5 NAILING SCHEDULE CTSK. ~ COUNTERSUNK REVS. REVERSED BUILDING DESIGNED AS: ENCLOSED 0N | <24
RANDOMLY CHOSEN UNITS FOR EACH 100,00 INSTALLED. TEST THE MORTAR WITH THE SAME CFL. COUNTERFLASHING RH. RIGHT HAND BUILDING HEIGHT: LESS THAN 60-0 p3E
CONCRETE SLABS AS REQUIRED FOR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT. FREQUENCY AS REQUIRED TO EVALUATE MASONRY SAMPLES. SEE DETAILS FOR CORNER AND SEE FASTENER SCHEDULE ON SHEET A6.1 FOR NAILING AND FASTENING CRS. COURSE REQD. REQUIRED VEAN ROOF REIGHT: 30-5 1/7° |
VERIFY EXACT SIZE AND LOCATIONS W/ CONTRACTOR INTERSECTIONS. ~ SEE DETAILS FOR VERTICAL STEEL AT FOUNDATIONS AND BEAMS REQUIREMENTS ON WINDOW AND DOOR FRAMES, ROOF ASSEMBLIES, RM. ROOM : - o Bt
PROVIDE LADDER TYPE JOINT REINFORCEMENT EVERY 2ND COURSE WALL ASSEMBLIES (SHEATHING, FURRING, LATH, SILL PLATES), ETC. BECOR Béggggﬁ\%\lc R.O. ROUGH OPENING BUILDING EXPOSURE: D = |z
VERIFY WINDOW AND DOOR ROUGH OPENINGS W/ WINDOW AND DOOR MANUFACTURER. DTC DETAL S.C. SOLID CORE WIND PRESSURE SPEED: ASCE CHAPTER 7-16 170 MPH 283
ROOF SHEATHING NOTES: DIA. DIAMETER SERD SERCANT (3 ~ SEC. GUST) FOR ENCLOSED BUILDING 8 1
CRAMING: ' BIAC- RIACONAL SEC.  SECTION DESIGN ELEVATIONS IS BASE FLOOD: 6'+1 .
- ALL ROOF SHEATHING TO BE 3/4" THICK CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING. BlgF- BE%SER gEF%V. gEFé\E@E TOP CHORD LIVE LOAD: 20 LB. PSF £28
DBL. DOUBLE SIM SIMILAR )
OVER TWO OR MORE SPANS. DF DOUGLAS FIR 25 VT~ OFF BOTTOM CHORD LIVE LOAD: 10 LB. PSF
CONCRETE SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF ACI 318 AND SHALL FRAMING LUMBER FOR HEADERS, BEAMS, COLUMNS, TRUSS BRACING, FASCIA. ETC., DR BOWN 3 2L DING
ATTAIN A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH IN 28 DAYS OF 4000 PSI, FOR BEAM SHALL HAVE MIN. Fb=1000 P.S.l. , Fv= 75 P.SI. & E= 1,400 K. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE PROVIDE EDGE SUPPORT BY MEANS OF TRUSSES, RAFTERS, PANEL CLIPS OR LUMBER BACKING. DS DOWN SPOUT 2 25U TH BOTTOM CHORD DEAD LOAD: 10 LB. PSF
AND COLUMNS UNLESS OTHERWISE. AND FOR PILING 5000 PSI. REQUIRED. PINE/FIR  (NO. 2 OR BETTER) ALLOW 1/8" SPACING AT PANEL ENDS AND EDGES, UNLESS OTHERWISE RECOMMENDED BY BWG_ BEQNNG SPEC.  SPECIFICATION LOOR FLOOR LIVE LOAD TOTAL - 40 LB. PSF LLI
PANEL MANUFACTURER : SQ. SQUARE ) )
CONCRETE, WHEN PLACED SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM SLUMP OF 6 INCHES LAMINATED WOOD BEAMS SHALL BE "TMBERMAX' LAMINATED VENEER EACH 24 SN Ess o o D e D R = =
’ : LUMBER AS MANUFACTURED BY ALPINE STRUCTURES OR APPROVED EQUAL. PLANTER WATERPROOFING: EA- EAST g% gﬁml)-AE% STEEL IMPORTANCE / USE FACTOR: 1.0 =
Fb = 2925 P.S1., Fv = 285 P.SIL & £ = 2,000 K EMER.  EMERGENCY STL.  STEEL MIN. SOIL BEARING PRESSURE: PILLING FOUNDATION LLI S
e O A T e e RJCTION JOINTS SHAL CONT ORM APPLY "THOROSEAL FOUNDATION COATING" WATERPROOFING TO INTERIOR FACE OF ENG. ENGINEERING STOR.  STORAGE SUILDING CATEGORY: (A =
CONTROL JOINTS DESIRED OR PREFERRED BY THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE OTHERWISE SHOWN. PROVIDE (2) 2 x STUDS UNDER HEADERS, GIRDER ‘ ELEC. ELECTRICAL SUS.  SUSPENDED SHUTTERS: NOT REQUIRED (IMPACTED GLASS) ) &
APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OF THOSE AREAS TRUSSES, ETC, UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN. MULTIPLE HEADERS AND STUDS INSULATION E8UIP EgH@,‘—MENT SW. SWITCH [
SHALL BE SECURELY SPIKED TOGETHER. EST. ~ ESTIMATE(D) SYM. SYMMETRICAL LLI &
, ATTIC INSULATION SHALL BE SRAY ICYNENE MINIMUM R-22 EXH. EXHAUST T TREAD IMPACT RESISTANT ASSEMBLY: YES Y +
CHECK ALL DRAWINGS AND APPLICABLE MANUFACTURER'S SHOP DRAWINGS ALL WORK IS TO CONFORM TO THE MINIMUM STANDARDS OF THE LATEST EXP. EXPANSION TC. TOP OF CURB COMPONENT % CLADDING: YES H-
FOR LOCATION OF ALL EMBEDDED ITEMS, SUCH AS FLOOR SAFES, PIPE APPLICABLE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE— RESIDENTIAL 2020 (7th ed.) FLAME SPREAD AND SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX FOR INSULATION SHALL BE E§|T5T E%TSETFFIQ GR TEL.  TELEPHONE : % L
SLEEVES, ANCHOR BOLTS, ETC. PRIOR TO PLACING CONC. IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R302.10 OF FLORIDA BUILDING CODE— RESIDENTIAL 2020 (7th ED.) =N ECPANSTON JOINT TEMP  TEMPERED CONTINUE LOADED PATH PROVIDED: YES S L =
ALL METAL FRAMING AT CEILING AND WALLS TO BE SECURED TO CONCRETE o 18G  TONGUE AND GROOVE w — o
CONCRETE PROTECTION OF REINFORCING BARS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: AND MASONRY AT 4—0"  MINIMUM. DOOR AND WINDOW NOTES: FO.F. FACE OF FINISH T&B TOP & BOTTOM B > <1 =
) ) QM. FACE OF MASONRY T/0 TOP OF [- T L
FOOTINGS 5" CLR. BOTTOM AND SIDES, 2" CLR. TOP COMPLY WITH RECOMMENDATIONS OF NFPA MANUAL FOR HOUSE FRAMING, ALL GLASS IN FRENCH DOORS, SLIDING GLASS DOORS, SIDE LITES AND SHOWER /TUB iR FACE OF STUD 1¢ 108 OF CURB = = S
] " NFPA RECOMMENDED NAILING SCHEDULE, AND NFPA NATIONAL DESIGN ENCLOSURES SHALL BE TEMPERED. GLASS IN WINDOWS WITHIN 5 FT. OF SHOWERS OR TUBS FPH,' HEEPE%’E P%.c. ¥8E 8E %VHAIIF/ILNEY D ~
WALLS 2" CLR. OUTSIDE FACE, 11/2" CLR INSIDE FACE. SPECIFICATIONS FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION. SHALL BE TEMPERED. ALL TEMP. GLASS SHALL MEET THE REQ'MTS. OF FLORIDA BUILDING CODE EIN, ﬂ_f\ggg T.0.FR. TOP OF FRAMING GROUND LEVEL = 248 SF. 3 Y 2
; RESIDENTIAL 2020 (7th ED : T.0.L. TOP OF LEDGER _ o
SLABS 3/4" CLR. EACH PIECE OF LUMBER SHALL BE GRADE MARKED BY AN AGENCY CATEGORY | — 150 EB P AgT _ £ ELQQR \DRAIN TOP. TOP OF PLATE SECOND LEVEL = 918 SF. <0 5
\ CERTIFIED BY THE BOARD OF REVIEW, AMERICAN LUMBER STANDARDS - - L FLUSH THIRD LEVEL = 939 SF.
BEAMS 1-1/2" CLR TO STIRRUPS COMMITTEE. CATEGORY Il — 400 LB. IMPACT TEST FTUR, FLUBRESCENT Wp RlFl)_l%TA LPAPER HOLDER FOURTH LEVEL = 743 SF.
; FT. FOQT /FEET ‘ N=
COLUMNS 1 =1/2" CLR. TO TIES PRESSURE TREAT ITEMS IN CONTACT WITH ROGFING, FLASHING, VERIFY THAT ALL MASONRY AND WOOD FRAME OPENING SIZES FIT DOOR AND WDWS. AP FQOT (& UL, UNDERWRITERS LABORATORY AN STORAGE AC 272 SF.
WATERPROOFING, MASONRY, CONCRETE, AND GROUND. USE WATERBORNE SPECIFIED BEFORE CONSTRUCTION — NOTIFY ARCHITECT IF A CONFLICT EXISTS. U.O.N. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED TOTAL UNDER AR 3190 SF. Drawn by:
ALL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE NEW BILLET STEEL CONFORMING TO PRESERVATIVES, TO COMPLY WITH AMERICAN WOOD PRESERVERS' . i GA. GAUGE UTIL.  UTILITY COVERED ENTRY =
ASTM A615—GRADE 60. ALL DETAILING AND ACCESSORIES SHALL ASSOCIATION FOR ABOVE GROUND AND GROUND CONTACT APPLICATIONS. EGRESS WINDOWS SHALL PROVIDE A CLEAR OPENING NOT LESS 20" IN WIDTH, 24 IN GALV. %%A%IAZF%D VB VAPRO BARRIER = 39 Sk —
” ” . rojec .
CONFORM TO TYPICAL DETAILS SHOWN IN THE "MANUAL OF STANDARD COMPLY WITH AWPA STANDARD M4 FOR TREATED LUMBER CUT AND OR HEIGHT, 5,7 SQ. FT. IN AREA W/ THE BOTTOM OF THE OPENING NOT MORE THAN 44" ABOVE 88 CENERAL CONTRACTOR VNR VENEER COVERED PATIO = 195 SF.
PRACTICE FOR DETAILING REINFORCED CONCRETE STRUCTURES ACI 318, DRILLED AFTER PRESSURE TREATMENT. THE FINISH FLOOR AS REQUIRE BY THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE— RESIDENTIAL 2020 (7th ED.) oL, GLASS VENT VENTILATION BEACH TERRACE = 462 SF. Cadd File NO.:
LATEST EDITION”. GR. 85@25'% BOARD VERT. VERTICAL BALCONY = 277 SF.
PROVIDE 3 — 2 x 4 (MIN.) POST NAILED TOGETHER W/ 16d NAILS @ 4" 0.C. FNISH  NOTES: GYP. WE.  WALL FABRIC GARAGE. =
FOUNDATIONS, WALLS SLABS AND OTHER CONCRETE SHALL BE LAP—SPLICED AT EACH END OF QPENNCS OF LOAD BEARNG PARTITIONS AND AT GIRDER | b HARDOOD WC.  WATER CLOSET S
' - BEARING LOCATIONS WHERE SUPERIMPOSED LOADS DO NOT EXCEED 385 PSI :
36 BAR DIA. OR T~6" MINIMUM WHICHEVER IS GREATER (EXCEPT AS FLAME SPREAD AND SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX FOR WALLS AND CEILING FINISHES SHALL BE HDW. HARDWARE W/ W TEATER TOTAL BUILDING AREA: 4,433 SF.
NOTED ON DRAWINGS). ALL BARS AT END OF CONT. FTG'S, BEAMS OR IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R302.9 OF 2020 F.B.C. RESIDENTIAL (7th EDITION) HQT- N W/0  WITHOUT PERMIT SET 07/13/23
CONT. HORIZ. ELEMENTS SHALL BE CONTINUED TO FAR SIDE OF NON—BEARING PARTITIONS: Hp‘i H%LL V(J; METAL WD. WOOD /N BLD'G REV. COMT | 08/30/23
NTERSECTING ELEMENTS. MIRRORS SHALL BE ANCHORED TO STUDS WHEN IN EXCESS OF 9 SQ. FT. H%R' HgglEz%rxlgéL WT.  WEIGHT D P AW“ N] G || N] E X
WELDED WRE MESH TO BE 6 x 6 10/10 STEEL. LAP JONTS AT 16" 0.0 MAX. SPAONG Wt 172" MINWUN B o /8 MIL. OR 2t WD, STUDS BATHROOM FLOORS AND BASE SHALL BE IMPERVIOUS MATERIALS PER STANDARD e HOLLOW CORE SYMBOLS
6”, PROVIDE DOUBLE LAYER BENEATH ALL BEARING WALLS, EXTEND R ' STANDARD BUILDING CODES. HVAC HEATING /VENTILATION
FOR A DISTANCE OF 30". WOOD TRUSS NOTES: USE MOISTURE RESISTANT BOARD IN ALL BATHROOMS AND OTHER WET AREAS. AIR CONDITIONING & AND 10 COVER SHEET 51 PILLING PLAN
"FIBER MIX STEALTH MULTI-FILAMENT FIBERS” IS APPROVED FOR SLAB ' INCL INCLUDE i ANGLE
REINFORCING AT EXTERIOR PATIO/PORCH SLABS. TILE, CARPET FINISH SELECTED BY OWNER. NS INGH ° 24 FIRST FLOOR PLAN S—2  SLAB PLAN
ROOF TRUSSES ARE TO BE DESIGNED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO MEET OR EXCEED INSUL INSULATION AT 59 SECOND FLOOR PLAN
VAPOR BARRIER BENEATH SLABS TO BE 6 MIL POLYETHYLENE. THE SPECIFIED DESIGN LOADS INPARTIAL FOLLOWING: INT. INTERIOR o CENTER LINE 31 FRONT & REAR ELEVATIONS S-3 FRAMING PLANS
¢ DIAMETER OR ROUND S-4  ROOFING PLAN Sheet No:
ALL TRUSSES AND ROOF FRAMING TO BE DESIGNED FOR 170 MPH WINDLOAD JB. JUNCTION BOX 4 SOUND OR NUMBER 32 LEFT & RIGHT ELEVATIONS eet o
ALL TRUSSES AND ROOF FRAMING TOP & BOTTOM CHORD SHALL BE 2x6 MINIMUM. K.O. KNOCK OUT Zg ggléglli? vaE%Tcl)SvN / PLUMBING 575 DETALLS SHEET
- E-1 ELECTRICAL PLAN
ALL TRUSSES SHALL BE FREE OF MOLD, TERMITE AND ANY OTHERS WOOD EATING ORGANISIM. DETAILS & SCHEDULES 2 PANEL SCHEDULES
of ——sheets
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HANDRAIL SHALL BE DESIGNED & CONSTRUCTED
FOR A CONCENTRATED LOAD OF 200 LB

APPLIED ANY POINT AND IN ANY DIRECTION. STAIR GYP. BOARD PARTITIONS WITH NO TYPE INDICATED ON PLAN ARE UNDERSTOOD TO BE "W1” 13. CERAMIC TILE MATERIALS SHALL CONFORMS WITH F.B.C. R—702.4

HANDRAILS HEIGHT 30" — 34” PICKET TO REJECT 4" SAFEGUARD DETAIL

SAFE GUARD RAILS HEIGHT 42" MINIMUM NOTE:
HANDRAILS TO RETURN TO WALL

12.  GYPSUM BOARD MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM WITH F.B.C.. R—702.3

o o -
MISC. NOTES:
" < 9% D94 3|t
ONE LAYER OF 1”/2 GYPSUM BOARD ON BOTH 1. ALL GLASS IN DOORS & ALL SLIDING GLASS DOOR TO BE TEMPERED. £ g3 pog 2l
e 2x6 SAFEGUARD TOP I SIDES OF 3 5/8" METAL STUDS @ 24" 0.C. . £E5 <29 3[8
” o~ o + ) N~
(ZR. +TR = 24 TO 25) FLOOR /_ 1/4,, COUNTERSUNK OR 2 x 4 STUDS @ 16" 0.C. AT BEARING WALLS. 2. ALL GLASS SHOWER & TUB ENCLOSURES SHALL BE TEMPERED :é mu: E-g_g g %
70" 4 79" 4+ 10" = ” STRUCTURE 0 LAG SCREWS (1 EA. PICKET) 3.  GLASS OR MIRRORS IMMEDIATELY SURROUNDING A BATHTUB OR 2 =:°- - c§ S|4
' ) ” PN ” r g+
I . ONE LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD ON SHOWER ENCLOSURE SHALL B SATelr CLAZED WHERE LESS THAN 60 5-c8 EB3S
~—HEADER OR i 3 » : =53 3%
- GIRDER TRUSS = @) SZS SZSZSZSZSZSZSZSZ SZSZ BOTH SIDE OF 2 x6 OR 2x 4 @ 16~ O.C. W/ R-11 4"—’8"3-2 S @ > |
ﬁiuLTgDEAEr\JSD ] /7 _— o p BATT. INSULATION. ONE HOUR RATED PER F.B.C 4. ALL BATHROOM FLOORS & BASES SHALL BE IMPREVIOUS MATERIALS Scss O 2 TYE EQ
_ = % . . .D.L.,. .o@m o N 9 °q
SET N MASTIC 7 e = % S EDITION 2020 (SEE PLAN FOR WALL SIZE) 5. ALL FIX GLASS SHALL BE 1/4” THICK (U.N.0.) g’;z° c o ng - :r §5
' =5 L < " 25883527 -1 £
= o " " 6. DOORS BETWEEN GARAGE & HOUSE MUST BE SOLID CORE 1-3/4” THICK e E£5,52 . 82
FIN. FLOOR 2x12 STRINGHR =i ELL e 542 PICKET SPACED TO . 7/8" STUCCO ON 5/8" CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING ON WITH 2x4 SOLID RABBETTED JAMB, OR A C—LABEL METAL DOOR AND é.?gg%.y ‘%-g d‘ g
N 2S5 Zz O REJECT 47 DIA. BALL EXTERIOR & 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD ON INTERIOR OF @€ 52 50
| L T : : 2% 6 STUDS @ 16" 0.C W/ R—11 BATT INSULATION 7. DUCT PENETRATION. DUCTS IN THE GARAGE AND DUCTS PENETRATING THE o !;;' gn% o2 m %
: o (VERIFY W/ OWNER FOR STYLE) v : WALLS OR CEILINGS SEPARATING THE DWELLING FROM THE GARAGE SHALL 0 82o_g3a = ) £
' g S BE CONSTRUCTED OF NO. 26 GAUGE (0.48 mm) SHEET STEEL OR OTHER ESuSSta% oﬁ
L vt 5 80T & O ) APPROVED MATERIAL AND SHALL HAVE NO OPENINGS INTO THE GARAGE. SEfe 2T o2 m
PLATE OR ONE LAYER OF 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD ON 1 x 2 P.T. = Z
APPV'D EQUAL. WOOD FURRING @ 16” 0.C. W/ 4.2 INSULATION ON 8. EXHAUST & DRYER VENT MUST VENT OUTSIDE PER FRC. 1501 & 1506 0o .
TREAD e ‘ N
TVPICAl STAIR DETAIL 1/4” COUNTERSUNK INTERIOR & 5/8" STUCCO ON EXTERIOR OF 8" 9. WEATHERING AND TERMITE AREA PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2020 5% =3
LAG SCREWS (1 EA. PICKET R
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Exterior Wall Finihes
FLOOR — EXTERIOR ——  Flashing over Waterproof Membrane

LATICRETE PLAZA AND DECK SYSTEM Sealant with Backer Rod

OVER OCCUPIED SPACE ” .
Fxisting 3/4” Plywood Sheathing
Elevated over Occupied Space)

JAMES BUSHOUSE, PE
L.B.#27565 PE.#20311

Hot Mopped 90# Felt

Hot Mopped 90# Felt

Wire Reinforcing (1.)

LATICRETE Grout with N
LATICRETE Grout Admix (5.)

LATICRETE 3701 Mortar and Grout Admix. with
LATICRETE 226 Thick Bed Mortar Mix (2.)

Wire Reinforcing (1.)

LATICRETE Thick Bed Mortar
and Additive (2.)

LATICRETE Woterpro%‘ )
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LATICRETE 9235 Waterproof Membrane (3.) embrane 2089 Py
LATICRETE 4237 Latex Thin Set Mortar LATICRETE Thinset Mortar goE2 -
Additive with LATICRETE 211 Crete Filler Powder with Additive (4.) 2.5 s Y
or LATICRETE 3701 Mortar and Grout Admixture Ceramic Tile s n ou £
LATICRETE with Floor & Wall Thinset (4.) LATICRETE Grout and 2=33 -y
Tile, Brick, Pavers or Stone { Additive (5.) > D§> N o o,
L 4
Plywood Sheathing . = % 23)
LT _--"_.._.".-'.__‘.-'__-.' m o 5 (")
s oz
- m Z E T
I » o:| &3
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NOTES: Dol oo

1.) Wire Reinforcing: 16 ga., 2 x 2” (5 x 5cm) Galvanized Welded Wire Mesh.
2.) LATICRETE 3701 Mortar Admix mixed with LATICRETE 226 Thick Bed Mortar.

NOTES: Bed Thickness is 2" (50mm) Min. Slope Mortar Bed to Drain 1/8” (3mm) €0
. ” Q

1.) Wire Reinforcing: 16Ga., 2” x 2" (5 x 5cm) Galvanized Welded Wire Mesh. in 12" (300mm). ia)g
2.) LATICRETE 3701 Mortar and Grout Admix. with LATICRETE 226 Thick Bed é";’
Mortar. Bed Thickness is Min. 2” (5cm). Slope Mortar Bed to Drain Min. 1/8" 3.) LATICRETE 9235 Waterproof Membrane— 2y
(3mm) in 12" (300mm). o ‘ ‘ Liquid Applied with Reinforcing Fabric. éﬁ
3')Ré§;ﬁzﬁg F902bz;§: Secondary Waterproof Membrane= Liquid Applied with 4.) LATICRETE 4237 Latex Thinset Mortar Additive mixed with LATICRETE 211 53
4.) Minimum Continuous Thickness 1/8” (3mm) Crete Filler Powder or LATICRETE 3701 Mortar Admix mixed with LATICRETE g»n_'

272 Floor & Wall Thinset. Minimum Continuous Thickness 1/8” (3mm).
5.) LATICRETE Sanded Grout (500 Series) mixed with LATICRETE 1776
Grout Admix Plus.

5.) LATICRETE Sanded Grout (500 Series) with LATICRETE 3701 Mortar and
Grout Admix.

2 FLOOR DECK DETAIL

b 1/4,,:1 0" FLOOR/WALL — EXTERIOR
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CUSTOM DESIGN AND PLANNING o

BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33426

>
>
<

2312 SW. 10 th STREET

33’_1" 331_111
180" 151" 18-8" 14-5"
£y I-41/27 341/ gy 94 , 9-4"
O © [© | -9
L]
285 CSMF—\ 4056 F. /| 285 CSMT 1) somo . D somo . . N E 58
.:’\ === r————i1———LININIC m(m|[[|[][m] 1 (/] [[[[][m : = 8%
|| — 1 — So
42" HAND RAL TO - T — — = |
REJECT A 4” SPHERE TYP. — o~ — — <39
[e] = — Spa — | 522
. ¥ — l OPTIONAL O | 2%
| — ado
- ] osn
Balcon =3 . Lt 17-2" | 588
© 0o ] £8
2 i = O a3
. N || -~ z
8 Dinning Rm ] ) D Th
= . — % Terrace — 1 ]352
— N — A 3% ﬁ
g ==f CICTINNIC] + i u ~|  Master Bedroom s £33
— 12080 SLDG DR NS ] g
| = -— — ﬁ
1 ) ” i ” g Gl : 1
— 18'-0 13-9 ; N — 3 E 42" HAND RAIL TO—
— 8 — 2 =| REJECT A 4" SPHERE TYP. | )
— i — ® L1 |
O N ® O R )
: : \\ : 10)_2" I, 51_0" I, 21_0” 41 1l 6" 51_0” 91_5" L1 <
= I 4 \ = - 1 1 = 2
-~ iy Groat fim - 2480 PKT | I L] S
= — e R oo ] L
= L S — == o o 2880 - UC)'
© I —
— | = . o ) I
. g | o . — LI WIC. & . L1 ] o
| - - | | - | N
L = | ST h — lin = Y &
L 42" HAND RAIL TO . - | - A B & L
= REJECT A 4" SPHERE TYP. 410 t 24 t ' = g M. Bath ' N o L =
AR — = QD - WINE w — o
: = —— 7 = ﬂ =
i o (m — I 2 I:I o (m S S < %E
2 = 4X4 STEEL POST—X I Kitchen OO = I - LL
o - L S [ce]
S T | o 55566 . = N o COOLER = = g
S L 12-7 [ Q ¥ °’ Bar @~ '
| T - s ¢
@ T | N @ OPTIONAL O od
| o)) 4n 81_871 6" 91_:11 . < [ ] d
___Powder | | N N
] i O at
O fre Deg Al k @’ - u! U
— oo I \_ o
— 2680 ; - = ] . N Drawn by:
— + s I =———1—— L1111l = ICloset . >
I ) » » '’ —_— I ~J L [ ] ) NN = ) » ) 4m » PP » y »
) — 2080 4t LIt AR = 2046 Gy () ()36 F- | (p))2046 CSMT i = 2-2" 4530 4-6 41 Xy \g-2 4 5-5" 1 Froject No.
m~ — . 1 ” ) ” = : T : 2
E‘I M| é% —  3-2" | 2-51/2"|2-51/2 4-8" é —|| %% 3080 o @ — Nt Cadd File NO.:
— = iy 4 L — 1
— N /] 4 — — N
— \ OO0l 0= | o m \| Elev. ~~ [mm}, & B m| [m] IL0=——IL1 l [] [
—] N = ~ o - N —] | = |
— | </ = 1050 CSMT 2040 O — AN = Ts @3820 FIXED  g_»  3820[FNEDp_co
] | /\ = 2-81/2" 7-51/2" 7-2" 12'-9” — IEAEPAN = |8 @ ]
— A N | = ’ — LV N B 5g gs i PERMIT SET 07/13/23
— |4 / \ >| : 71_671 811 61_1071 871 Ey_gn 811 1 |4 / \ Sl - - <
O _ O P N | =
| [T L o] [TETLL] o R [ [T LT o [T o 7 = 1
\‘L 42" HAND RALL T0
LINE OF BLACONY & BEAM ABOVE REJECT A 4" SPHERE TYP.
8'—0" 121_4" 8'—0" 251_1 ”
20’_4" 331_111

Sheet No:

A—1 THIRD LEVEL FOURTH LEVEL

b 1/4"2']’—0” of ——sheets

1 2 3 4 S 6 / 3 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16




9 10

11 12

14 15
CLEVATION MATERIALS

KEYNOTE
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ALUMINIUM ROQF

EXTERIOR WALLS W/ SMOOTH STUCCO

12" SQUARE  COLUMNS

RAISED STUCCO BAND & SURROUND

DECORATE SILL & HEADER

DECORATIVE SHUTTER

DECORATIVE CONC. SIDING LOOK

DECORATIVE CONC. PANEL LOOK

DECORATIVE BRACKET
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
SUILDING DEPARTMENT PRODUCT APPROVAL SUBMITTAL AFFIDAVIT
o~
OPENNING SCHEDULE SWING DOORS, OVERHEAD DOORS, FIXED GLASS, WINDOWS AND SKYLIGHTS N "
SOLID GROUT < : ]
PRODUCTS MODEL NO. MANUFACTURE METHOD ATTACHMENT METHOD BUILDING DESIGN APPROVAL NO. mmmmﬂ&ﬂg&fﬁxk. Ny =
TYPE, SIZE, SPACING, EMBEDMENT PRESSURE Mgfﬁg‘;if\\xﬁq | A ooom reces
EVALUATION AGENCY PRODUCT DESIGN —— ' ': I
PRESSURE N fgz//’ P T
<=
WINDOWS PERMA SHIELD ANDERSEN CORP (2) 3/16"x2— 3/4” TAPCONS INTO EACH CLIP SEE STRUCT. PLANS FL—12496.3 246 NAILER 2
(CASEMENT) (IMPACTED) ALL WINDOW SIZES SAME ATTACHMENT WORST +70.0 / —70.0
CASE SCERENO CALCULATED [ SEE ScHeDuLE
MIAMI /' DADE ON AL 4 SIDES AD OVER 2X P, Wo0D W, ¥
BLOCKING TYPICAL FOR ALL OPENING DOOR TRACK
WINDOWS VINYL CLAD ANDERSEN CORP 3/16"x2— 3/4” TAPCONS1 1/4” MIN. EMBEDMENT SEE STRUCT. PLANS L —15905.7 oY POOR MR
(FIXED GLASS) (SPECIALTY IMPACT) MIAMI / DADE +70.0 / —80.0 ‘
DOHO1-02
FRENCH DOOR A—SERIES ANDERSEN CORP #10 WOOD SCREWS IN 2x BUCK 1— 1/2” MIN. SEE STRUCT. PLANS
(ALUMINIUM) (IMPACT) MIAMI / DADE EMBEDMENT +65.0 / =70.0 FL-14285.2 L_ 1 O GARAGE DOQR \JAM
N.T.S.
SLIDDING GLASS DOOR ES—2020 ES WINDOWS 1/4"x2— 3/4" TAPCONS #12 HEAD SEE STRUCT. PLANS FL—92267 1
(IMPACT) MIAMI / DADE +53.0.0 / —70.0 ' YA
3-3/4" 3-3/4 "xP.T.
SLIDDING GLASS DOOR A—SERIES ANDERSEN CORP. #10 WOOD SCREWS IN 2x BUCK 1—1/2" MIN. SEE STRUCT. PLANS | 1aans.6 / / ) 1"xP-T.FURRING
(IMPACT) MIAMI / DADE EMBEDMENT +70.0.0 / —=70.0 : - R—11 FOAM INSULATION
STHeeo FNSH _ 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD
CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT —T .- .
A ) |
GARAGE DOOR HURRICANE DAB 5/16"x1—5/8" LAG SCREWS EA. BRACKET SEE STRUCT. PLANS 20-0901 24 O AL 4 SOES AND OVER 2 PT. Wo0D <""¥a_;
(MASTER IMPACT) MIAMI / DADE +56.0 / —64.0 '
LL— 2"x P.T.WOOD BUCK
S = CORNER BEAD
CONT. SEALANT —— é‘_‘—L AN 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD
PRODUCTS MODEL NO. MANUFACTURE METHOD ATTACHMENT METHOD BUILDING DESIGN APPROVAL NO. ANDERSEN CASEMENT WNDOW — — | 9 C;JNT- SEALANT
1/4” SHIM SPACE

EVALUATION AGENCY

TYPE, SIZE, SPACING, EMBEDMENT

PRESSURE

PRODUCT DESIGN

NOTES:

BACK CAULK ALL THE WOOD BUCKS (TYP)
ALL EXTERIOR DOORS AND WINDOWS WITH
CONTINUOUS BEAD VALKUMP SEALANT.

CONT.SEALANT

MARBLE STOOL SET
IN GROUT BED

CONT. SEALANT

ANDERSEN
CASEMENT WINDOW

1/4” SHIM SPACE

CONT. SEALANT

~~—~— 2"x P.T.WOOD BUCK

5/8” GYPSUM BOARD
ON 1x P.T. FURRING

R—11 FOAM INSULATION

\APPLY A WATER—RESISTANT COASTING
ON ALL 4 SIDES AND OVER 2X PT. WOOD
BLOCKING TYPICAL FOR ALL OPENING

1" RAISED STUCCO
BAND REINFORCED WITH
GALV.METAL LATH

eL.B. #27565
e PE. #20311

James Bushouse, Inc.

CONSULTING ENGINEERS

CUSTOM DESIGN ¢

ANNAM

CORPORATION

JAMES BUSHOUSE, PE
L.B.#27565 PE.#20311

(954) 956-2203
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3300 NE. 10tH TERRACE UNIT 24
POMPANO BEACH, FL. 33064

STREET

BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33426
PHONE: (561) 445—-9135

2312 SW. 10 th

G—10

CASEMENT WDW. HEAD

G—14

CASEMENT WDW. SILL

N.T.S.

N.T.S.

AT CONCRETE WALL

PRESSURE
EXTREME METAL TOPMAX METAL PANEL _ TOPMAX METAL PANEL 0.032” ALUMINIUM /- 128.4
» 10 x 1”7 FASTERNER AT 6” 0.C. FL—25621.10
0.032” ALUMINIUM VIAMI / DADE # TAS112
ROOFING UNDERLAYMENT OWENS CORNING ~ THE UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED NA
WEATHERLOCK METAL WITH MINIMUM 2 SIDE LAP AND MINIMUM FL—11602—R13
TITANIUM MIAMI / DADE 4" END LAP.
STUCCO NA. NA. STUCCO ON METAL LATH /= 49 NA.
MIAMI / DADE NA.
MK SIZE/ MODEL | LOCATION COUNT | MANUFACTURE | cLASS | DESIGN MANUFACTURE ATTACHMENT
PRESSURE PRODUCT APPROVAL
ATTACHMENT 1 EXTERIOR DOOR ATTACHMENT 3 WINDOWS (1] | PaR 3080 FReNCH | ENTRY DR (¥ ® Es. 3/16" NPACT | +56.1/-548 FL 22-0328.03 REDE STt FoR REAKAYAY WAL
2x4 PT. BUCK ATTATCHED WITH 2x4 PT. BUCK ATTATCHED WITH PAIR 2830 FRENCH FLEX AREA, BEDRM 3, | (D ES. 3/16" MPACT | +50./-55.7 FL. 22-0328.03 R o
1/4” x 3-1/4" LONG TAPCON TO CONC. 1/4” x 3-1/4" LONG TAPCON TO CONC. % :
MTiAckeD BooRs T 2 #12 SREW Nrhachen BooRs i 2 #12 SREW 3= 2880 FRENCH GARAGE © s 3/16° WPACT |  +531/-57.8 FL. 22-0328.03 REDUCE SUE FOR BREAKAWAY WAL
DIRECT TO BUCK AT 6” FROM CORNER DIRECT TO BUCK AT 6” FROM CORNER B8R : )
h ” 4 8080 SLDG GS DR ES. 3/16" IMPACT +48.8/-53.5 FL. 21-0608.03 ATTACHMENT 2 (1/2" EXP. BOLTS
AND AT 12" AT INSIDE. AND PER AND AT 12" AT INSIDE. AND PER S PEORM 2 @ / / - :
MANUFACTURES SPECIFICATION. MANUFACTURES SPECIFICATION. >z 12080 SLDG GS DR GREAT RM ©) ES. 3/16” IMPACT | +47.7/-52.4 FL. 21-0608.03
O 1l
8 E 6] 6080 SLDG GS DR DINING RM ©) ES. 3/16” IMPACT | +50.1/-54.8 FL. 21-0608.03
9080 SLDG GS DR MASTER BED RM ©) ES. 3/16” IMPACT | +48.8/-53.5 FL. 21-0608.03
ATTACHMENT 2 GARAGE DOOR ATTACHMENT 4 SLIDING DOOR ——— — T
2X6”PT. TO CONCRETE WALL WITH 1%6 PT. BUCK ATTATCHED WITH 9-0'x8-0" OH. GARAGE +47.5/-52.2 FL. 20-1104.04
1@/%6,,DI(;\-C EéEAg%%h[l)MBE%LTTS 1/4" x 3-1/4" LONG TAPCON TO CONC.
C. ATTACHED DOORS WITH 2" #12 SREW
SEE GARAGE DOOR DETAIL M—14 DIRECT TO BUCK AT 6” FROM CORNER
AND AT 12" AT INSIDE. AND PER
MANUFACTURES SPECIFICATION.
MANUFACTURE DESIGN MANUFACTURE
MK SIZE/ MODEL | LOCATION COUNT | pronuc approvar | CLASS PRESSURE PRODUCT APPROVAL ATTACHMENT
) 4050 CSMT FLEX RM / HALLWAY ©) ES. 3/16" MPACT | +55.4/-60.0 FL 99-1227.02 ATTACHMENT 3 (1/4" TAPCONS)
4030 FIXED STAIRWELL @ ES. +53.1/-57.9 FL. 22-0105.01
@ 2056 CSMT BATHRM 2 & 3 ©) ES. +55.8/-60.5 FL. 22-1227.02
_ @ 2046 CSMT KITCHEN @) ES. +54.9/-59.6 FL. 22-1227.02
L
I\ % ©) 3046 FIXED KITCHEN ® ES. +47.7/-52.4 FL. 22-0105.01
| =
i = ) 2856 CSMT DINING RM © Es. +53./-57.9 FL. 22-1227.02
| =
| = () 4056 FIXED DINING RM ® ES. +53.1/-57.9 FL. 22-1160.03
|
o io T @ 2040 CSMT POWDER +55.8/-60.5 FL. 22-0105.01
| e (1) | s080 FxeD MASTER BEDRM @ ES. +51.0/-55.7 FL. 22-0105.0f
: /Y\ () | 3820 Fe0 MASTER BATHRM SHOWER @ s +55.8/-60.5 FL. 22-0105.01
\_TEMP‘ @ 4040 FIXED STAIRWELL @ s, v +53.1/-57.9 FL. 22-0105.01
NOTES OLAS
1. 'CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DOOR AND WINDOW OPENNING PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
2. PROVIDE SCREEN ON ALL OPERABLE WINDOW UNITS. A —_— 4 E X -||_ E R || O R O P E I,\l | I\l] G S C —|| E U I= E

3. PRODUCT APPROVAL INFORMATION ( INCLUDING ATTACHMENT) IS SUPPLY BY THE MANUFACTURE
ANNAM CORP. TAKES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ACCURACY OF SUCH INFORMATION.

1 2

1/2” GYPSUM BOARD

R—11 FOAM INSULATION
1"xP.T.FURRING—\ \

CORNER BEAD
5/8" GYPSUM BOARD

2"x P.T.WOOD BUCK
CONT. SEALANT

1/4” SHIM SPACE

ANDERSEN

% CASEMENT WINDOW

CONT. SEALANT

STUCCO FINISH

\ \ 1l
LT L
T 4
r? L4
g{:‘lr -
? ,._..f\
p) N
N
[T Ry

CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT

APPLY A WATER—RESISTANT COASTING
ON ALL 4 SIDES AND OVER 2X PT. WOOD
BLOCKING TYPICAL FOR ALL OPENING

CONT. SEALANT

MARBLE STOOL SET
IN GROUT BED

CONT. SEALANT/ A
¢S

1/2” GYPSUM
BOARD ON 1"xPT

ANDERSEN FIXED GLASS SYSTEM
1/4" SHIM SPACE

2"xP.T.WOOD
BLOCKING

CONT. SEALANT AND BACKER

T ] APPLY A WATER—RESISTANT COASTING
i 94 . . &[{=>——ON ALL 4 SIDES AND OVER 2X PT. WOOD
I BLOCKING TYPICAL FOR ALL OPENING

FURRING

R ¥POURED CONCRETE SILL

R—11 FOAM INSULATION

R—9 MASONRY CORE
FILL INSULATION TYP.

STUCCO FINISH

D—10

FRENCH DOOR JAMB

D—-14

FIXED WDW. SILL

N.T.S.

N.T.S.

HEAD, JAMB SIMMILAR

FINISH—
SEE SCHEDULE

COMPRESSIBLE

FILLER

DTHO2-02

IN-SWING DOOR
SIMILAR

/_—\
DOOR — SEE

SCHEDULE

FT T ALUMINUM
TREAHOLD

AN\

[ SEALANT

APPLY A WATER—RESISTANT COASTING
N————ON ALL 4 SIDES AND OVER 2X PT. WOOD
BLOCKING TYPICAL FOR ALL OPENING

SLOPE

1/8" PER FT.

a v .
b . R
CONCRETE SLAB

CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT _/~

APPLY A WATER—RESISTANT COASTING
ON ALL 4 SIDES AND OVER 2X PT. WOOD
BLOCKING TYPICAL FOR ALL OPENING

STUCCO FINISH

CONT. SEALANT

ANDERSEN
OR EQUAL DOOR

+5\3/A/—57q
) 334 33/

——1"xP.T.FURRING

R—11 FOAM INSULATION

~—— 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

\_, B
<
-

|l ——— 2"x P.T.WOOD BUCK
CORNER BEAD
—F 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD
l\ CONT. SEALANT

1/4" SHIM SPACE

A

SCHEDULES
AND DETAILS

This Document is the property of ANNAM CORPORATION

and shall not be reproduced without the written
consent of ANNAM CORPORATION.. COPYRIGHT 2023
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L2272 S. OCEAN DRIVE, FT. PIERCE, FLORIDA
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A—10

FRENCH DOOR SILL

A—14

FRENCH DOOR HEAD
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JT.S.
10 1

1

12 13
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15 16
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“ 2c ceoo 3|8
ELECTRICAL LEGEND s 55 o8 il
TYPE SQ ,D, LOAD CENTER MAIN BUS 200 AMPS TYPE SQ ,D, LOAD CENTER MAIN BUS 60 AMPS 2 _u ©°pe e
SERVICE 120 / 240 1~ 3W NEUTRAL  FULL SERVICE 120 / 240 1~ 3W NEUTRAL  FULL 2 =& f£op HE
= ELECTRIC METER MOUNTING FLUSH MAINS M.L.0. MOUNTING FLUSH MAINS M.L.O. w_ 298 £3%
POLES: 40 A.l.C. 10,000 POLES: 40 A.l.C. 10,000 °=85 339
-— [}
[ ELECTRIC PANEL — 2#6 W/ 148 NEUTRAL IN 588% v 2 SR 9
ELECTRICAL PANEL "A SUB — PANEL B (GENERATOR PANEL) 3/4” P.V.C. » .o@ w320 s 8 Q
[  A/C DISCONNECT 3—4#2/0 COPPER S.. E6c i £
BRKR. |WIRE | LOAD (W.)| DESCRIPTION CKT.# | CKT.# DESCRIPTION LOAD (W.)|WIRE |BRKR. BRKR. |WIRE | LOAD (W.)| DESCRIPTION CKT.# | CKT.# DESCRIPTION LOAD (W.)|WIRE |BRKR. IN 2" PVC 3 g w O o = o 'a_j 2 ‘lg
@ 240 VOLT RECEPTACLE 3288s52T 3% £
1 2 20/1 | 412 (@ | GF.l RECEPT. GARAGE 1 2 | GF.Cl RECEPT. BATHROOMS @ | m2| 20.1 200 100 2 E5,52 n° e
- DUPLEX OUTLET 40/2 | #8 7,500 | AH.U #1 W/ HEATSTRIP A.C. COMPRESSOR #1 N/C #8 | 30/2 @ 8ot 0 at 8§
— 3 4 15/1 | 414 M. BEDROOM 3 4 | BEDROOM #2 #14| 15/1 @ s AM P AM P aI3<™ 23 _ o w £ Q
U 1% . >0 @ m 6. -
+— _ 5 6 M. BEDROOM 5 6 BEDROOM #3 acEape?, 2
4  DUPLEX OUTLET — HALF SWITCHED 25/2 | 410 | 4500 | HOT WATER HEATER OVEN,/ RANGE s000 | 46 | 40,2 il PN SUB 082, o838 = v £
. . LIVING ROOM =, 9%2cc+-n
W.P. = WEATHER PROOF DUPLEX OUTLET L L 200 A PN Eo2T5E ¢ 4 ou
G.F.C.I. 50/2 | #10 | 5,000 DRYER 9 10 2000 y M. BATH LIGHTS 9 10 | LIVING ROOM MAE’;AEE S5 ®58a o E -: 7
) GARAGE CHARGER 10 | 25/2 -
< TELEPHONE JACK 1 12 # KITCHEN LIGHTS 1 12 | DISPOSAL 1200 w2 | 20/1 MAIN. FEED B (7)) 0 <
4 >1 TELEVISION JACK 20/1 | #12| 1200 | WASHER 13 | 14 20/1 | #12| 1200 | REFRIGERATOR 3 | 12 " LUGs 7 S
~ SUB-PNL B 14,700 | 45 | 60/2 MICROWAVE 1200 #12| 20/1 22000 5 ‘ g 3
@ CENTRAL VAC. HOSE OUTLET 20/1| #12| 1200 | JACCUZI PUMP 15 16 20/1 | #12| 1200 | DISHWASHER 15 16 A, CONPRESSOR 42 N/ w5 |30/ AlC IN LAUNDRY RM  IN POWDER RM 0 g o
20/1 | #12| (D | LAUNDRY LIGHTS 17 | 18 20/1| #12| 1200 | COOLER ® BEACH RM 17 | 18 | UNDERGROUND 7, A 5
4 WALL SWITCH VAT IRRIGATION PUMP 2500 | 12| 25/2 500 TO FP&L TIE=IN e = iy
. /1| # @ G.F.C.l. RECEPT. BATHROOMS 19 20 20/1 #12 WINE COOLER 19 20 SPARE LOCATION w - gé
“r S—WAY WALL SWITCH 20/1 |#12| (2 | GF. RECEPT. OUTSIDE 21 | 22 | GF. RECEPT. @ | #12| 201 21 | 22 | SPACE E (?) 2
40/2 | #8 7,500 | AH.U #2 W/ HEATSTRIP Y <
g 4—WAY WALL SWITCH 20/1 | #12 @ G.F.I. RECEPT. OUTSIDE 23 24 EXTERIOR LIGHTS 23 24 “ 6 o%
@]
0
20/1 | #12 1200 | GARAGE OPENNER 25 26 SPACE 25 26 - &
©~  DIMMER WALL SWITCH ELEVATOR 2500 | #0 | 25,2 mr XV
20/1 | #12 SPARE 27 28 27 28
(®  PUSH BUTTON SWITCH
SPACE 29 30 SPARE 29 30 - -
<} WALL OR CLG. MOUNTED FIXTURE 31 | 32 | space 12.300 KW 2,400 KW #4 COPPER GROUND TO Z Z.
J. BOX 33 34 (1) ALL BEDROOM CIRCUITS SHALL BE ARC—FAULT PROTECTED (NEC 210-12(B) 5/8x8 GROUND ROD & COLD 0 0 Eﬁg
UNCTION BOX . o W 2
<} J WATER PIPE & FOUND. STEEL m o
5 | 36 @) GEN LIGHTING (4433 SF @ 3W/SF) = 13300 W. <I— ) o7
P.C. L (GEN LIGHTING INCLUDING GARAGE, PATIO AND BALCONY) | Y ~3
~(»-  PULL CORD FIXTURE 37 | 38 x| 0 sz
T <5
39 40 ol 2 cH8
() RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE 20.600 W 28,700 W LOAD CALCULATIONS E L E C TR | C A L R | S E R z 9 53§
Nz O
VP. [J  VAPOR PROOF RECESSED FIXTURE _ 3 1st 10.0 K.W. @ 100% 10.0 v ns T
NOTES: N/C = NON CONCURENT A/C LOADS TOTAL LOAD: 20.8+28.7+13.3= 62.8 KW REMAINING K.W. @ 40% 15.12 34120 ot NOTE: <8 8 N
p——m- YTV . amp. -
FLOURESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE A/C HEAT STRIP @ 65% 9.00 240 V. P 1. ALL FIXTURES IN CLOSETS TO COMPLY W/ NEC 410—8
34120 K.W. 2. ALL EXTERIOR BOXES TO BE ALLUMINUM.
FLOOD LIGHTS ;
@  EXHAUST FAN
CABON MONOXIDE DETECTOR & SMOKE DETECTOR COMBO
(D)  THERMOSTAT
SPRINKLER TIMER £ 0
¥ o
() INTERCOM - B 5%
S
AC. CONDENSERS LOCATED T 053
SECURITY SYSTEM KEYPAD ON' STAND 18"ABOVE CONC. 22¢
MIN. ABOVE 10.4" NAVD. A -, 239
]ii MOTION DETECTOR e T O~ 238
Covered Patio —— I_X%__| | |||||IIIEIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII||||||||lIIE1Il|||||||||. — £33
— o34
CHIME " " 'f/_yq\\qjl IC//DTI |—— POWER 48" TYP. Balcon N — A o - 31
g g [ C-SAN RN RIC-Qvy p=vin e | . v = o et
- = | R NN QL"A/H | L = on fwl @ \{} — — 223
DOOR ALARM SOUND WHEN OPNED 2 S > __JI I_L___)I — PN _ — e
o [ S 00 T ~ - OFl = ) M o0 — N f / — §=: K
I | o ' | =5 - ' .'ﬁ‘ — ‘L! { Bathrm 3 Q% §
l// /mgss4m mymml/m A o) reesl 1 . . s=LC0l ¢ AS ‘- i 2ot
- S o W D _ _ N i N | 3 |- E58
— LTI [« GFl —] I —]
— T — — Bathrm 2 {:}a —
5 O l 5 Cife- T 5
! “ TN : : _i/ ~. N E
' N — — Bedroom 2 — O
AN | s Storage ' — — / A ] =L
e EE — = FAN — ~ =
g | O LI/ O 1] ©
\ NOTE: ALL RECEPTACLES IN THIS LEVEL VERIFY W/ OWNER ! NOTE: ALL RECEPTACLES & SWITCHES — = — -
\ SHALL BE 18" AFF. FOR ACTUAL LOCATION' GFI IN GARAGE SHALL BE 48" AFF. — = ] R -
— ! ] | | 1 —_— LI
n / — — ] >
£LECTRICAL NOTES J | P = = = Dk
| U © 0 — — — -
—ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY WITH FP&L THE LOCATION SERVICE Ll — — _ — O~ ¢
AND SHALL LOCATE THE METER & PANEL AS REQUIRED. — — ] \ ] & Ll
—ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO CONFORM TO THE 2014 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE 1 ? ™ \\:@ f 8 I—I—I E
—ALL OUTLET BOXES FOR RECEPTACLES, TV ANTENNAS, OR TELEPHONE JACKS IN RATED WALLS - — f """"""""""" FAN ‘. — Ll I— [
MUST BE METAL OR U.L. RATED FOR USE IN ONE HOUR CONSTRUCTION. - Q) — L1 AD I = =
(PROVIDE OPTIONAL CAT—5 HIGH SPEED DATA OUTLETS— ONLY PER OWNER REQUEST) Ll {i} ’G = A = 2 <[ <
—] -~ Garage PE
—ALL BATHROOM AND GARAGE OUTLETS TO BE G.F.C.. TYPE. — 20 AMP. CIRCUIT — P o~ <— S e A Bedroom 3 = = = 3
] _/', A // ™ . _il ™ = — .
—ALL OPENINGS REQUIRED BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO BE CLOSED TO MATCH FINISH — N P v / Ll > (v @
AND FIRE RATED BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. - L el L GF'-E {:} — O N N
/'/ -------------------- 3 1 <
—INSTALLATION HEIGHTS ABOVE FINISH FLOOR UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED: ] —:D n ] ~
WALL HUNG TELEPHONE 56” AFF — 1 - — Laundry rm N —
TELEPHONE JACKS 12" AFF — | ] — ; 3 O]
LIGHT SWITCHES 48" AFF — \ W = - ELEC. PNL-A {:} m[[[]] ) !; L]
RECEPTACLES 12" AFF 'm| e 2R 'm ] A ~—1. b Drawn by:
TELEVISION JACKS 12" AFF — ‘[],]“ ----------------------- ™ — = 1 <
- ~ B - i TTTmme—eeeeTT < — I~ — 2 .
— ALL NEW BRANCH CIRCUITS SHALL BE ARC—FAULT PROTECTED (NEC 210-12(B) = ) Fover . E A.|'||.U i | E 8 Project No.
—ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO CONFORM WITH TELEPHONE CO. REQUIREMENTS FOR - \ T X — S > — Cadd File NO.:
TELEPHONE EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION. . 0 —
A m ' | \Elev.,” | ] 7 0 I 7 =————i|m | [m][[[[[]] | [
—CO—ORDINATE ALL CONDUIT RUNS AND EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION WITH OTHER TRADES TO EI | \// | V(V;IEI L/ /\ — | \\// | T
AVOID CONFLICTS PRIOR TO FABRICATION, INSTALLATION AND ERECTION. - 4 —
om0 SN
—ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL HVAC UNIT CONNECTIONS WITH HVAC VIR S e — PE N = S A — RN
UNIT CONNECTIONS WITH HVAC CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. - - : L v, N EHe-s e Entr = RAERN T R
—ALL METERS, METER CENTERS AND DISCONNECTS TO BE APPROVED BY FLORIDA POWER AND LIGHT. m([ [T =] TTT1T] m|[[{TTTTT=]TTTT]T] /N BLD'G REV. COMT | 08/30/23
—ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 110 VOLT, HARDWIRED TO DEDICATED CIRUIT
BATTERY BACK—UP, INTER—CONNECTED, AND INTEGRAL WITH ALARM SYSTEM.
—ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT INSTALL OUTLET BOXES BACK TO BACK : THIS IS IN ORDER TO
PREVENT SOUND TRANSMISSION BETWEEN ROOMS
—ALL RECEPTACLES AND SWITCHES TO BE DECORA TYPE. (U.N.Q.)
— TAMPER RESISTANT RECEPACLES (NEC 406.12) ARE REQUIRE FOR DWELLING IN ALL AREA AS SPECIFIC
IN 2011 NEC210.52 ALL 125 VOLTS 15 & 20 AMP. RECEPTACLE Sheet No:

G14 GENERAL NOTES IRui GROUND LEVEL SECOND LEVEL
NN,

1/4-”21’—0” of ——sheets
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1 2 3 4 S 6 / 3 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

E o e
ELECTRICAL LEGEND g o t | |JamesD
» 22 8 W | St
8 52 5.1 |Bushouse g
QE. '8 S -.6 o 'g_ Digitally signed by James D % ™
[/ ELECTRIC METER © . £¢8 Bushouse 215
- o)) lo) - o DN: c=US, o=James Bushouse Inc, o ﬁ
o .= o= dnQualifier=A01410D000001811A9 1) |
I: ELECTR'C PANEL :g LIJ- O -g _g gﬁ?;gg??Em&m:JamesD <§( j:
E 20- 'E O 8 Date: 2023.12.13 15:39:53 -05'00' 214
H  A/C DISCONNECT S¢ %o
=58 S2o
- O
<@ 240 VOLT RECEPTACLE oME2 23°
=00 < O n >~ |_ITo N £ ™
o oNo g & O3 g O
“>  DUPLEX OUTLET ”ge@ wc - 5§ g &
- gZ50 =°§ O
%9  DUPLEX OUTLET — HALF SWITCHED § 038 gi"égg -G 29
£ 5wk = * 2g
W.P. > WEATHER PROOF DUPLEX OUTLET 58855 8GE N g
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—ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY WITH FP&L THE LOCATION SERVICE
AND SHALL LOCATE THE METER & PANEL AS REQUIRED.

—ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO CONFORM TO THE 2014 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE
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—ALL OUTLET BOXES FOR RECEPTACLES, TV ANTENNAS, OR TELEPHONE JACKS IN RATED WALLS A ks P =
MUST BE METAL OR U.L. RATED FOR USE IN ONE HOUR CONSTRUCTION. P {} ------------------ {} _ —[:}g we . L1 =
(PROVIDE OPTIONAL CAT—5 HIGH SPEED DATA OUTLETS— ONLY PER OWNER REQUEST) e s ﬂ‘{?' | qyGE s :
34 . 9O — 1| Mastér Bath we'[T] W o ¢
—ALL BATHROOM AND GARAGE OUTLETS TO BE G.F.C.I. TYPE. — 20 AMP. CIRCUIT Kitchen :. % = \ ] = [T . L
Lol o T ) \ o7 Nes o Ll =
—ALL OPENINGS REQUIRED BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO BE CLOSED TO MATCH FINISH < / v | cooLer \ w | O
AND FIRE RATED BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. {} _______ ,[f} |c% {ﬁ \ vk \ = —
"""""" i WP. i <| T
—INSTALLATION HEIGHTS ABOVE FINISH FLOOR UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED: 5 :4 ﬂ; ; ; — Ty
T ! oo / / [®) O
WALL HUNG TELEPHONE 56" AFF |L | /1 I '\ UNDER DECK-- {:} © ~ '
TELEPHONE JACKS 10" AFF m| :G©FE|{_7\. - {51@ _d} _{JG% | DERICATE FOR SpA i WE. {:} = Oﬁ g
LIGHT SWITCHES 48" AFF — ,Lﬂ’@% N e [ue = — oS %z = N ~
RECEPTACLES 12" AFF — ‘ : — i ; . ~
TELEVISION JACKS 12" AFF — LI == =l =l [ [[]]] = . |
— — A\ ] ' ’ ]
— ALL NEW BRANCH CIRCUITS SHALL BE ARC—FAULT PROTECTED (NEC 210—12(B) — — __UNDER COUNTER — . e =
] | DISHWASHER, ] ,-"-[:}/ - Drawn by:
—ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO CONFORM WITH TELEPHONE CO. REQUIREMENTS FOR — — ._- —
TELEPHONE EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION. — N 7 ¢ || — — 7 3 _
— | AN / 100 = ﬁl.llHH-.lﬁ- O | AN / ICIC [ [m] [ml 0= l M r Project No.
—CO—ORDINATE ALL CONDUIT RUNS AND EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION WITH OTHER TRADES TO — | N/ = ] | N/ = A .
AVOID CONFLICTS PRIOR TO FABRICATION, INSTALLATION AND ERECTION. — ;;/Ev. — ] ;gEv. ] T < Cadd File NO.:
—ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL HVAC UNIT CONNECTIONS WITH HVAC — | = — |, == @
UNIT CONNECTIONS WITH HVAC CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. A N = = - NEHYE
—ALL METERS, METER CENTERS AND DISCONNECTS TO BE APPROVED BY FLORIDA POWER AND LIGHT CIRRRRRRIRRACIRRRRANNEC CIIRRRRIRRRACIIRRRRARI L '
’ ’ PROGRESS 1 04/11 /23
CD PROGRESS 06/26/23
—ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 110 VOLT, HARDWIRED TO DEDICATED CIRUIT BLD'G REV. CONT | 11/20/23
BATTERY BACK—UP, INTER—CONNECTED, AND INTEGRAL WITH ALARM SYSTEM.
—ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT INSTALL OUTLET BOXES BACK TO BACK : THIS IS IN ORDER TO
PREVENT SOUND TRANSMISSION BETWEEN ROOMS
—ALL RECEPTACLES AND SWITCHES TO BE DECORA TYPE. (U.N.O.)
— TAMPER RESISTANT RECEPACLES (NEC 406.12) ARE REQUIRE FOR DWELLING IN ALL AREA AS SPECIFIC
IN 2011 NEC210.52 ALL 125 VOLTS 15 & 20 AMP. RECEPTACLE Sheet No:
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_jSEE SCHED 16” AUGERCAST PILING ¢ Lo | é.g’mggggg 0o ﬁ
ke SCHED 16" AUGERCAST PILING 7 \——16" AUGERCAST SS5E8RESE £ Z
PILING AUGERCAST PILES: no .
= Z = 3
GENERAL: AUGERCAST PILES ARE PLACED BY ROTATING A CONTINUOUS FLIGHT HOLLOW SHAFT m W §§
5 G PA D E B EAM 2 6 G RA E EAM 1 AUGER INTO A PREDETERMINED PILE DEPTH. HIGH-STRENGTH MORTAR SHALL BE PUMPED WITH m% Y4
l B SUFFICIENT PRESSURE AS THE AUGER IS WITHDRAWN TO FILL THE HOLE PREVENTING HOLE — Ef
4- G PA E B EAM 4- COLLAPSE AND TO CAUSE THE LATERAL PENETRATION OF THE MORTAR INTO SOFT OR POROUS d)'% ;§
/ONES OF THE SURROUNDING SOIL. A HEAD OF AT LEAST SEVERAL FEET OF MORTAR ABOVE 20
) i
N.T.S. AT ELEVATOR PAD N.T.S. AT GARAGE N-T.S. THE INJECTION POINT SHALL BE CARRIED AROUND THE PERIMETER OF THE AUGER FLIGHTING AT gz : %
ALL TIMES DURING THE RAISING OF THE AUGER SO THAT THE HICGH-STRENGTH MORTAR HAS A 0 8§
DISPLACING ACTION REMOVING ANY LOOSE MATERIAL FROM HOLE. THIS METHOD OF "0 K
PLACEMENT SHALL BE USED AT ALL TIMES AND NOT BE DEPENDENT ON WHETHER THE HOLE IS
5T CONC.OR MASONRY SUFFICIENTLY STABLE TO RETAIN ITS SHAPE WITHOUT SUPPORT FROM THE EARTH FILLED AUGER.
. T :q " COLUMN GRADE BEAM SCHEDULE HIGH-=STRENGTH MORTAR: THE MORTAR USED TO FILL THE HOLES SHALL CONSIST OF A MIXTURE Zl e
EE :: 41_ gABTESn\Ej)(lgAD?A\l/\,/\IELS ~ENEORING SETAT OF PORTLAND CEMENT, FLUIDIFIER, SAND AND WATER SO PROPORTIONED AND MIXED AS TO 20 6 =S
S8 ool U W/STDUHOOKS 1op sterl eacH wav VARK | SIZE(W0) [som—Top VGE— 75 TES| DESCRIPTION 20 PROVIDE A MORTAR CAPABLE OF MAINTAINING THE SOLIDS IN SUSPENSION WITHOUT -2 &8
=S 4 . W/ 18" HOOKS APPRECIABLE WATER GAIN, YET WHICH MAY BE PLACED WITHOUT DIFFICULTY, AND WHICH WILL <l uw 2o
=y Iy N = BT 24 x 30" @ #7 | (@ # | @5 | 6 0/c | TYP. EXT. WALL 613 LATERALLY PENETRATE AND FILL ANY VOIDS IN THE FOUNDATION MATERIAL. MINERAL FILLER o sl
52N [l S 0T STEEL EACH WAY —— : MAY BE ADDED TO THE ABOVE MIX IN LIEU OF A SMALL PERCENTAGE OF THE PORTLAND ols <33
B rp W/ 18" HOOKS GB-2 | 24" x 24" |(4) 46 | (4 #6 | (2) 45 | 8 0/C | - 5/51 CEMENT AT THE PILING CONTRACTORS' OPTION. THE MATERIALS SHALL BE SO PROPORTIONED N
VT R 2 A s 7ol GARAGE & STem AS TO PROVIDE A HARDENED MORTAR HAVING AN ULTIMATE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF ¥
IR B z GB-3 20" x 187 | (3) #6 | (3) #6 — | 1Zokc 2/S1 5,000 PS| AT 28 DAYS. THE MORTAR MIX SHALL BE TESTED BY MAKING ONE SET OF 2” CUBES <:o 2 &gd
32 I;jg;-_ﬁ% =) .y e lesl o los | - BEAM AT B FOR EACH DAY DURING AUGERCAST PILES ARE PLACED. A SET OF CUBES SHALL CONSIST OF vl 0
=0 N B 1824 8" 0/C| STOP SLAB 2 CUBES TO BE TESTED AT 7 DAYS, AND 2 CUBES TO BE TESTED AT 28 DAYS. TEST CUBES
EEE N\___PAD REBAR SHALL BE MADE AND TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C109, WITH THE EXCEPTION THAT THE
~ 2R SEE FOOTING SCHEDULE MORTAR SHOULD BE RESTRAINED FROM EXPANSION BY A TOP PLATE.
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= /N\J BLD'G REV. COMT | 08/30/23
” i AUGERCAST PILE — 16” DIA x 22 FEET LONG TYPICAL
W/ # 7 x 15" (EXTEND 15" INTO GRADE BEAM.)
AND 4—#5 BARS W/ #3 HOOPS @ 10” 0.C. FROM PILE
CUT OFF TO 15° FEET BELOW SURFACE.
DESIGN CAPACITY — 30 TONS. ALL SHALL BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH A.C.I. 545-84
BASED ON SOIL REPORT BY KSM ENGINEERING. Sheot No:
1/4"21,—0" of ——sheets
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FOUNDATION NOTES:

MATERIALS:

FLOOR SLAB TO BE 6" THICK POURED CONCRETE SLAB WITH REINFORCEMENT AS SHOWN ON PLAN

10 11 12

MIXING AND PUMPING OF HIGH-STRENGTH CEMENT MORTAR: ONLY APPROVED PUMPING,

13

14

15

)]

James Bushouse, Inc.
oL.B. #27565

CONSULTING ENGINEERS

CORPORATION
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e PE. #20311

CUSTOM DESIGN ¢
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3300 NE. 10tH TERRACE UNIT 24
POMPANO BEACH, FL. 33064

STREET

BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33426
PHONE: (561) 445—-9135

2312 SW. 10 th

S
w o ©
3 55 5,
o +—~ 'm0
ON 4 MIL VISQUEEN VAPOR BARRIER ON WELL TAMPED SAND FILL. SOIL TO BE TERMITE TREATED PER A.) PORTLAND CEMENT: PORTLAND CEMENT SHALL CONFORM TO FEDERAL SPECIFICATIONS S g3 g
N LOCAL CODE.Q SS)—C—192 OR CURRENT ASTM STANDARDS, DESIGNATION C150. CONTINUOUS MIXING AND AGITATING EQUIPMENT SHALL BE USED IN THE PREPARATION AND e 2. co s
HANDLING OF THE MORTAR. ALL OIL OR OTHER RUST INHIBITORS SHALL BE REMOVED FROM g 2° p=°
CONCRETE SHALL CONFORM TO ACI 318/83 AND SHALL HAVE 4000 PSI COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH IN B.) MINERAL FILLER: MINERAL FILLER SHALL BE FINELY POWDERED SILICEOUS MATERIAL WHICH MIXING DRUMS AND MORTAR PUMPS. IF READY MIX MORTAR IS USED, AN AGITATING STORAGE T 4 SR
28 DAYS. MAXIMUM SLUMP 5, POSSESSES THE PROPERTY OF COMBINING THE LIME LIBERATED DURING THE PROCESS OF TANK OF SUFFICIENT SIZE SHALL BE USED BETWEEN THE READY-MIX TRUCK AND THE MORTAR 2 % Top
HYDRATION OF PORTLAND CEMENT. PUMP TO INSURE A HOMOGENEOUS MIX AND CONTINUITY IN THE PUMPING OPERATIONS. ALL - 3g %93
REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE ASTM 615 GRADE 60 AND HAVE THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM CONCRETE MATERIALS SHALL BE SUCH AS TO PRODUCE A HOMOGENEOUS MORTAR OF THE DESIRED o= 5% 5352
COVER FOR GRADE BEAMS: BOTTOM 3", TOP 2" SIDES TO BE 1 1/2” CLEAR. COVER FOR SLAB T0 C.) FLUIDIFIER: FLUIDIFIER SHALL BE A COMPOUND POSSESSING CHARACTERISTICS WHICH WILL CONSISTENCY. - IF THERE IS A LAPSE IN THE OPERATION, THE MORTAR SHALL BE RECIRCULATED 2352 898
BE 3/4” MIN. INCREASE THE FLUIDITY OF THE MIXTURE, REDUCE BLEEDING, ASSIST IN THE DISPERSAL OF THROUGH THE PUMP. _ THE MORTAR PUMP SHALL BE A POSITIVE DISPLACEMENT PISTON TrPE SNeg © &
CEMENT GRAINS., AND NEUTRALIZE THE SHRINKAGE OF THE HIGH-STRENGTH GEMENT MORTAR PUMP CAPABLE OF DEVELOPING DISPLACING PRESSURES AT THE PUMP UP TO 350 PSI. THE . °a o3
ALL FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON NATURAL SOIL PREPARED, AS IN NOTE 5 BELOW. (INTERAID AS MANUFACTURED BY THE GROUT SUPPLY COMPANY, BRECKSVILLE, OHIO MEETS MINIMUM VOLUME OF MORTAR PLACED IN THE HOLE SHALL AT LEAST EQUAL THE VOLUME OF THE sZca =°5
M THESE SPECIICATIONS). OTHER COMMERCIALLY AVAILABLE ADMIXES SHALL SHOW PRIOR AUCURED HOLE. LOCATION OF PILES: WHER IN CLUSTERS OF TWO OR MORE, PILES SHALL Bt 5229 4:% 0
ALL FILL TO BE CLEAN, GRANULAR PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NOTE A-F. TEST RESULTS BEFORE. APPROVAL INSTALLED WITHIN 3 INCHES OF DESIGN LOCATION. SINGLE PILES SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN 1 Se9egoLy
: —1/2 INCHES OF DESIGN LOCATION. VARIATION FROM PLUMB SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/2 INCH IN TWO 8852 82%
* STRIP A FOOT OF EXISTING SOIL FIVE (5) FEET PAST EXTERIOR BUILDING LINES, ALL DELETERIOUS , FEET. ADJACENT PILES SHALL NOT BE PLACED UNTIL THE MORTAR IN THE PILES HAS REACHED A5 23 o
MATERIALS MUST BE COMPLETELY REMOVED. 3@ N en s ortALL BE ERESih, LA AND FREE FROMINJURIOUS AMOUNTS OF - SEWAGE, ITS INITIAL SET IN ORDER THAT THERE WILL BE NO INTER CONNECTION BETWEEN ADJACENT PILES acEZSSS,
’ ' : WHILE THE MORTAR IS IN A FLUID STATE. AN AS—BUILT SURVEY OF PILE LOCATIONS SHALL BE 85”38
" FILL SHALL BE CLEAN AND GRANULAR, FREE FROM DELETERIOUS MATERIAL AND WELL GRADED. £) FINE AGGREGATE: SAND SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF CURRENT ASTM  STANDARDS PERFORMED BY A FLORIDA REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR. PILES SHALL BE LOCATED ON THE sc el
- 1 ’ RECORD DRAWINGS HORIZONTALLY AND VERTICALLY FROM THE COLUMN CENTERLINES. SUBMIT ©25%5Sc S
* PAD, FOUNDATION TO BE SUPPORTED ON PILING. DESIGNATION C33. THE SAND SHALL CONSIST OF HARD DENSE, DURABLE, UNCOATED ROCK THE RECORD DRAWINGS TO THE ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL. BSE9SESE
PARTICLES AND FREE FROM INJURIOUS AMOUNTS OF SILT, LOAM, LUMPS, SOFT OR FLAKY
GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING LOCATIONS OF ALL CONCRETE PARTICLES SHALE, ALKALI, ORGANIC MATTER, MICA, AND OTHER DELETERIOUS SUBSTANCES. IF :
FOOTINGS/PADS, LOAD BEARING WALLS, STEEL/CONCRETE/WOOD COLUMNS, WOOD HEADERS, WASHED, THE WASHING METHOD SHALL BE SUCH AS WILL NOT REMOVE DESIRABLE FINES, AND %?ASBTEF;US%TE)ENSE'NCSQSE#ERQTYWSFCSHTRSL;%TL'ENPFEg“VCELNUTD'EEASﬁL “.'raé gmg?oT?HEB%UE?DTEHRSRE%NU?RED
L CONCRETE BEAMS,/TIE BEAMS AND HEIGHT ELEVATIONS OF EACH WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S THE SAND SHALL SUBSEQUENTLY BE PERMITTED TO DRAIN UNTIL THE RESIDUAL—FREE MOISTURE ’
S REASONABLE UNIFORM AND STABLE. THE SAND SHALL BE WELL-GRADED FROM FINE TO OR SHALL CAUSE THE PILE TO DRIFT FROM THE REQUIRED LOCATION, THE PILE SHALL BE
DRAWINGS BEFORE THE POURING OF CONCRETE FOOTINGS/PADS AND SLAB. : COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH PARAGRAPH 1, AND THIS SHORT PILE ADDED TO THE UNIT
LENGTHS FOR PAYMENT. IF REQUIRED BY THE ENGINEER, AN ADDITIONAL ADJACENT PILE SHALL
COORDINATE A/C, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL & PLUMBING PLANS FOR REQUIRED OPENINGS IN SLAB. COARSE, WITH FINENESS MODULUS BETWEEN 1.40 AND 3.40. THE FINENESS MODULUS IS DEFINED BE PLACED AND PAID FOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE BID BASIS FOR ADDITIONAL FOOTAGE.
SLEEVE ALL PLUMBING PENETRATIONS AS THE TOTAL DIVIDED BY 100 OF THE CUMULATIVE PERCENTAGES RETAINED ON U.S. REFUSAL SHALL BE DEFINED AS THE DEPTH WHERE THE PENETRATION OF THE STANDARD
' STANDARD SIEVE NOS. 16, 30, 50 AND 100. AUGURING EQUIPMENT IS ONE FOOT PER MINUTE OR LESS.
SEE ATTACHED AUGER CAST PILE SPECIFICATION TE BEAM
PILE CAPACITY: THE DESIGN IS BASED ON A MAXIMUM WORKING CAPACITY OF 25 TONS PER
PILE IN COMPRESSION AND 10 TONS PER PILE IN TENSION. PILE DIAMETER SHALL BE 14 INCHES.
K COLUMN SCHEDULE PILE TOPS: WHERE THE PILE CUTOFF IS NEAR THE SURFACE OR ABOVE THE BOTTOM OF THE
EXCAVATION, METAL SLEEVES OR CASING OF THE PROPER DIAMETER AND AT LEAST 18 INCHES
IN LENGTH SHALL BE PLACED AROUND THE PILE TOPS. (SPECIAL CONDITIONS MAY REQUIRE i
(G [  RENFORCED MASONRY @ 8"316” POURED CONC. METAL SLEEVES OF ADDITIONAL LENGTH). 8
COL. 1-#5 VERT. - “
FhC w/ sadb v Gonc COL. w/B—#5 D CONT. AUGURING EQUIPMENT: THE HOLE THROUGH WHICH THE HIGH—STRENGTH MORTAR IS PUMPED ~~—— HOLLOW CONCRETE MASONRY
L w/ #3 HOOP @ 8" O.C. DURING THE PLACEMENT OF THE PILE SHALL BE LOCATED AT THE BOTTOM OF THE AUGER HEAD UNITS ARE UNGROUTED
(© N SoL a5 VERT b BELOW THE BAR CONTAINING THE CUTTING TEETH. THE AUGER FLIGHTING SHALL BE CONTINUOUS
w/ #3 TES @ 8" 0.C. . 24 x24" POURED CONC. FROM THE AUGER HEAD TO THE TOP OF AUGER WITH NO GAPS OR OTHER BREAKS. THE PITCH - ~— VERTICAL
COL. w/8—#5 @ CONT. OF THE AUGER FLIGHTING SHALL NOT EXCEED 9 INCHES. AUGERS OVER 40 FEET IN LENGTH FOUNDATION MEMBER
cd m 4'x4’x1/4" T.S. COL. w/ #3 HOOP @ 12" 0.C. SHALL CONTAIN A MIDDLE GUIDE. THE AUGERCAST PILING LEADS SHOULD BE PREVENTED FROM
J FILL w/ 4000 PSI CONC. ROTATING BY A STABILIZING ARM. ™~ BREAKAWAY WALL CONSTRUCTED OF
. 8—#5 @ CONT. o £ UNREINFORCED, HOLLOW CONCRETE
B ©&x12" POURED CONC. <L PILE REINFORCEMENT: ALL PILES SHALL BE REINFORCED WITH 5#5 VERTICAL REINFORCING o) 1 MASONRY UNITS
COL. w/4—#6 @ CONT. ~ 1 BARS WITH #3 TIES @ 10" C/C EXTENDING 15'—0" BELOW PILE CUT OFF ELEVATION AND 147 (UNITS NOT TO EXCEED 8"
w/ #3 HOOP @ 8" 0.C. . . VERTICAL REINFORCING BAR AT CENTER OF PILE EXTENDING FULL LENGTH. PROVIDE N THICKNESS).
) \#3 HOOP @ 12" O.C. CENTERING DEVICES FOR REINFORCING CAGE AT 10'-0" C/C MAX. SPACING. L., )
2 BiiE ¢ Ki FLOOD VENT (TYP.)
f\‘ Fe MODEL 1540521
¢ GRADE BEAM
H | OR FLOOR STRUCTURE
331" ELEVATION
14-0" 19'-1"
=
: Fp J VERTICAL
o _— . @TYP . @TYP. T SR FOUNDATION MEMBER
. | L A
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= o . o ’\ .‘.. 7
| e —— =
| [ ) el TYP yd & :
360 | 28 6'-0" 10°)-0] 2-0" | 2-8" [ 1-10"| 35 | z’LL;gg\«:EF%oH lekqﬁﬂ“ﬁ Aol 2 ; BREAKAWAY WALL CONSTRUCTED OF
- = e N STILWATER UNREINFORCED, HOLLOW CONCRETE
' m (UNITS NOT TO EXCEED 8"
l/ /Imt 04 & 4?!’( RCICIOALIN AW v v )4 /. < IN' THICKNESS).
: (9 ©) (9 I
¥ MODEL 1540521 TO SHORE, LINES SHALL w~ SLAB ON GRADE SEE PLAN
BE FRANGIBLE WALLS |
] SEE DTL [14/52 . —F GROUND
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— = (c)Tve. : ‘\
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) ) ELEV. —12” w0
° ; ; OR 9.5 NAVD -
, - o :
s = & ~ GARAGE o ~
E 6" THICK CONC. SLAB w/#5 BARS 7" THICK CONC. SLAB w/#5 BARS A e
R m @12" 0.C. EACH WAY ON 6 MIL VAPOR @10” 0.C. EACH WAY ON 6 MIL VAPOR v IE 1 4 B P EA KAWAY WA LL
) = BARRIER OVER TERMITE TREATED BARRIER OVER TERMITE TREATED @TYP
R s WELL COMPACTED FILL (TYP|CAL) Y WELL COMPACTED FILL (ONLY FOR GARAGE) | '
] w — " FRANGIBLE WALLS
s ™~ | SCALE: NTS. | V270
Aﬁ . ) ” ) ” ' ” =<—
— 17-8 L 2-0 13-5 N
- 1 ik
"ﬁ.
RS 7 3 [ [ — FOUNDATION NOTES:
w - _ Lo
D 2 — = S 5 FLOOR SLAB TO BE 6” THICK POURED CONCRETE SLAB WITH REINFORCEMENT AS SHOWN ON PLAN
— ? N ON 4 MIL VISQUEEN VAPOR BARRIER ON WELL TAMPED SAND FILL. SOIL TO BE TERMITE TREATED PER
" FEE oo AN LOCAL CODE.
..I ‘, ol o . . ;_c\l f _
" OR_10.3 NAVD L CONCRETE SHALL CONFORM TO ACI 318/83 AND SHALL HAVE 4000 PSI COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH IN
s ?@TYP I . 28 DAYS. MAXIMUM SLUMP 5,
N | = | . R
) > REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE ASTM 615 GRADE 60 AND HAVE THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM CONCRETE
A — COVER FOR GRADE BEAMS: BOTTOM 3", TOP 2" SIDES TO BE 1 1/2” CLEAR. COVER FOR SLAB TO
he B = BE 3/4” MIN
| u T '
C 5 [m ALL FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON NATURAL SOIL PREPARED, AS IN NOTE 5 BELOW.
. -, 4 % 9-0" L 34
¥ 1 1 T 1 ALL FILL TO BE CLEAN, GRANULAR PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NOTE A-F.
* \
” N @ . " STRIP A FOOT OF EXISTING SOIL FIVE (5) FEET PAST EXTERIOR BUILDING LINES, ALL DELETERIOUS
4 > O MATERIALS MUST BE COMPLETELY REMOVED.
g > ~ " COMPACT BOTTOM OF EXCAVATION WITH MEDIUM DUTY VIBRATORY ROLLER.
¥ N hi
J = T [NoTE ,
- FILLED CELL COLUMN MAX. 38" SPACING FILL SHALL BE CLEAN AND GRANULAR, FREE FROM DELETERIOUS MATERIAL AND WELL GRADED.
B m [m] @ TYP. \ GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING LOCATIONS OF ALL CONCRETE
= y FOOTINGS/PADS, LOAD BEARING WALLS, STEEL/CONCRETE/WOOD COLUMNS, WOOD HEADERS,
CONCRETE BEAMS/TIE BEAMS AND HEIGHT ELEVATIONS OF EACH WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
r_q’ r_q’ 10" 6-0" o DRAWINGS BEFORE THE POURING OF CONCRETE FOOTINGS/PADS AND SLAB.
1 COORDINATE A/C , MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL & PLUMBING PLANS FOR REQUIRED OPENINGS IN SLAB.
SLEEVE ALL PLUMBING PENETRATIONS.
SEE ATTACHED AUGER CAST PILE SPECIFICATION
) \;A A—1 FIRST FLOOR SLAB PLAN
1 /4”:1 ,_O”
1 2 3 4 5 © 7/ 3 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
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1 2 3 4 / 3 9 12 15 16
BEAM SCHEDULE -
%) [ T o -.6
3—3/4" DIA. WEDGE ANCHOR § 5 .S g .
CB = CONCRETE TIE BEAM WB = WOOD BEAM MIN. 4" EMBEDMENT 1/2" STEEL BASE w/ 2 g3 58
= = 2 ” o (V) Q
BB = CONCRETE MASONRY BOND BEAM STL = STEEL BEAM INTO CONCRETE. I STEEL SIDE PLATE 1/2" STEEL BASE w/ s 56 L£3
LB = PRECAST LINTEL BEAM LAM = LAMINATED WOOD BEAM » 1/4" STEEL FILLET WELD R
2—3/4"DIA. THRU BOLTS A{L SPE PLATE T L4 o2
1/2" STEEL TOP EACH TRUSS. L o cOQ
o /2 > w/ (TYPICAL U.N.O.) } <28 £33
MARK SIZE | TOP STL. | BOTTOM STL. |MIDDLE STL. REMARKS o 1/2" FILLET WELD 2—3/4"DIA.THRU BOLTS 553 239O
ALL AROUND BUCKET EACH TRUSS. %8T’ﬁ Sox
CB=1 8" x 12" 2— #5 2— #5 - #3 HOOPS @ 12" O.C. o ° (TYPICAL U.N.O.) " 0.%8 0Z 5
- L U c
8" x 16" | 2— #5 2— #5 #3 HOOPS @ 12” 0.C. e g%8° TS
) N 2088027
” ” <+ o—
8" x 18 2- #6 2- #6 2- #6 #3 HOOPS @ 6” 0.C. CANTILICER BM N 2—3/4”~ THRU BOLTS = é gﬁ g%g o
228820y
8" x 18" 2— # 6 2— # 6 2— # 6 #3 HOOPS @ 8” 0.C. N 2?53%%3
QJ_.Q_J O 0O
CB-5 8" x 24" | 2- #5 2— 45 2— 45 #3 HOOPS @ 12” 0.C. % ég ;EE’E%;
NOTE: 5 SFf 82T & 3
CB-6 » » - - - 3 HOOPS @ 8" 0.C. B ) £
8 x 18 | 2= #° Gl A Gl A u VERIFY ALL STEEL COLUMN & BRACKET = mm oo
CB=7] | 8" x 32" | 2— #5 2- #6 2- #5 #3 HOOPS @ 8" O.C. CONNECTION W/ TRUSSES ENGINEERING &
— 6= 49 ; PLANS FOR SIZES & OF REQUIRED BOLTS
127 x 24 3— # 9 IN 2 LAYERS 2— # 6 #4 HOOPS @ 8" O.C.
16" x 28" | 4= #7 - #7 2 #7 #4 HOOPS @ 8" O.C.
L) D)
o xs | 246 | 246 | 2-f6 | #3Ho0ps o8 o BUCKET FOR GIRDER 4 TUBE STL CON. DTL 5 TUBE STL TO GIRDER
-— " . 2— 5 2— 5 2— 5 3 HOOPS @ 12" O.C.
— :" : 12:” d ' ' :3 HOOPS @ 6” 0.C. HOOK BAR INTO COLUMN N.T.S. N.T.S.
— X .C.
70 16 = #6 - #6 = #° OR BEAM 24" OVERLAP
LB-1 8" x 8" 1— #5 PRE—CAST LINTEL
4 TOP OF BEAM TOP OF BEAM y
1. ALL LINTELS TO BE BY CAST CRETE AND e oo—a 7
POURED SOLID W/ BLOCK AND BEAM ABOVE /_TOP OF BM LTOP OF BEAM y ‘ @TYPICAL
CB—4 VEL9-10" 7] EL 102" 7 @ [CB—5] CANT. —
=
=
LINTEL SAFE LOADS TABLE (CAST-CRETE) NE EDGER EE
$-2 4
MARK LENGTH LINTEL 5 s
<> OF LINTEL GRAVITY UPLIFT LATERAL TYPE == ]
7 b |
A 3—4 2231 1569 1025 8U8 - = 3 X
. o 14” FLOOR TRU$S SYSTH o 14” FL o
B 40 1966 1565 765 8U8 S 24" 0.4, TYPICAL @TYWCAL I S \ 247 0. I
C 4 —6" 1599 1207 592 8U8 = . [CB—5] BELOW - = : ' O]
D 5 —4” 1217 1016 411 U8 7 N i [a[ [wm] [ [m[ " = Ta[_ = - ¢
: " @ [CB—=1] TYPICAL TIE BERRU.N.O. & C4 [CB—5]
E 5'—10 1062 909 340 8U8 " A i A 7 .
o 6825l 3 o |
F 7'—6" 743 727 424 8U8 2 i S =
N N L [ -
G 9'—4” 554 591 326 8U8 = .@ — s = . S
=i n S R 7 X, -
H 10'~6" 475 530 284 8U8 213 S = ol 3o 2|, Yo L1
(20 Fasi T = DO P |
= %] L < = = a |z >~ S
PNEUMATIC FASTENER LEGEND o0& 2| v o B, o% 2|& =S =
L) x| o [ = = o x| % = =T )
o5 g e B : o] | = D TIss & s ; et | 3
B X2 : 2 A s - =7 =i = A 2oL o
PNEUMATIC FASTNERS I TW RAMSET / REDHEAD é%@ % 5 5|2 3§5 g ."éig 0 B 5|2 é%@, -
APPLICATION SIZE TYPE SPACING REMARKS ; i ; ({,;z(t = g ' g ; T =2
”» > — ~ — > [©]
MTL STRAP TO CONC. | -300 HD SERIES | MIN. 3 PINS 0.143_ DIA. SHANK > =1 ) > " e 3| o
BLOCK OR TIE BEAM | (¥ Lone | 1524 | PER sTRaP | P2 RO = (GROER] = @ T 247 x4 CONC, = (CROER] = i
NON BRG. WALL SILL 300 HD 5/32" DIA. SHANK N = _ _LGRDER = = © it COLUMN BELOW oal _LGIRDER] _ © N
: ‘ » SER'ES » . ” ” Ll N\ [ e s L - N |
PLATE TO CONC. SLAB 7/8" WASHER | Pc0, %0 12” 0.C. W/HEAD W/ ” R = ol 111 = I o
AND KNEEWALLS 3" LONG LOGO STAMP 5 O 3 pI | ;Lx L4,,X1/ y jr,(,) OTO' S'PS?OCLbNC S ’ dn
= L w : = 16725
METAL LATH & WIRE FASTNERS — PNEU-FAST CO. = L = @@ l
APPLICATION SIZE TYPE SPACING REMARKS RN - I T | .™ STEEL gASE PLATE 5
16 GUAGE W/ 6 APART SEE F.R.C 2004 of M L = SEE DETAIL BELOW TN b ?
WIRE LATH MIN. 1 |” # 101 — 1| SIDE LAPS SEC. R.703.6 BN < al.l ‘_ 5182%
PENETRATION 9" APART ASTM C926 AND m A T [ | | S - w C — — — — = =
. 16 GUAGE W/ 8" APART ASTM 1063 ~ ~ ~ N i = = = = = =
3/8” RIB MTL. LATH MIN 1| #101 — 1| SIDE LAPS (] === = S N GIRDER
PENETRATION 9" APART O GIRDER 8 ' L CB—
& i @TYPICAL
CEMENT ROOF TILES — ATLAS COLLATED NAILS , , ® e
I . ”N
[ i L
APPLICATION SIZE TYPE SPACING REMARKS ™ 1 :\\ //: % aE : CANTILIVER ET M B o
,, GALV. PER TILE SEE F.R.C. 2004 Bl \ Y\ Py - T REIEEE |
FLAT OR " S " TILE 3" x 120" RING MANFU SEC. R905.3.5 2l ELE|VATOE< | 81| [cB=5 @ S| CANT. 5| @Typ' TYPICAL @ 3gool
SHANK SPEC’S AND 905.3.6 ul | y | 4@ 12" ii‘:‘ TOP OF BEAM 3 oo w
ol Ié/ N\ e conp. Tl [V L0 N |
ROOF /WALL SHEATHING — ATLAS COLLATED NAILS N R 7| R ]
/ O 4 < | canopy e n O
APPLICATION SIZE TYPE SPACING REMARKS TOP OF BEAM y [CB—2 g8 TOP OF BEAM y
” 8d " EL. 10-2" 7 - . N\ EL 20-4" 7
5/8 } 2 \" x 431 COATED EDGES — 4 SEE F.R.C. 2004 T 1" SLOPE 5 conG. SLhg
(APA 19/32 ) PLN SHK ROOF — 4 TABLE R602.3 g \L_ - /_ _
,, et
ALL ROOF / WALL SHEATHING NAILED 4” O.C. e S N \ \
" W/ 3/4" THRU BOLT 2 B l‘ 45 REBAR @ 12" OC. ,
NOTES: = -H . " 4‘|If ———HOOK 24" #4 REBAR @ 12" OC :
1. HAND NAILING MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF POWER DRIVEN FASTNERS B-78 347 Dl STEEL ROD WELDED 1 INTO BEAM '
2. STAPLES SHALL NOT BE USED FOR THE ATTACHMENT OF UNDERLAYMENT, T ' 14 12"x12"x5 /8"
ANCHOR SHEETS, ASPHALT SHINGLES OR TIN CAPS. STAPLES SHALL NOT = i g & CB—10 " GTEEL BASE PLATE
BE USED FOR THE ATTACHMENT OF ROOF SHEATHING TO ROOF FRAMING MEMBERS. B, <2 8" MASONRY C—4 BEYOND : /
3. FASTENING OF GARAGE DOORS, WINDOWS AND EXTERIOR SWING DOORS EPAE
TO FRAMING BUCKS SHALL BE AS PER MANUFACTURERS SPEC'S. BB ook ear 12° 3/4” DIA. STEEL ROD © 4"%4"x1 /4" T.S. COL.
4. ALL FASCIA MATERIAL SHALL BE HAND FRAMED. He B AL 06 G WELDED TO PLATE EA. END L w/ 4000 Psi Conc
THIS STATEMENT IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE MAXIMUM UPLIFT FOR ANY / ST OON S T o =
ROOF MEMBER IS LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO UPLIFT CAPACITY A\ = N/ . | /4"FILLED WELD
OF THE ANCHOR SPECIFIED (SEE TRUSS ANCHOR SCHEDULE) % REULEYY T PALY PRI AR LA I ALL SIDES
LATERAL WIND LOADS FOR TRUSS CONNECTIONS HAVE BEEN O\ ~—3/4"x15" DIA
DESIGNED BY RATIONAL ANALYSIS FOR THE ACTUAL LATERAL 45 REBAR © 12" OC. ANCHOR BOLT
LOADS AND DO NOT EXCEED THE ALLOWABLE LATERAL LOADS — 4o REAR © 12° 0
LIST ON THE STRAP CONNECTION SCHEDULES INCLUDED ABOVE :
POURED SOLID W/ BLOCK AND BEAM ABOVE STEEL COLU MN BASE PLATE DETNL
MAXIMUM LATERAL LOADS AT ANCHOR SPACED 24’ PERPENDICULAR
TO WALL = 480 LBS PARALLEL TO WALL = 360 LBS
1/4”:1 ,_O”
1 2 3 4 / 3 9 12 15
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1 2 3 4 S 6 7/ 3 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

(®)]

I
E ()] ] -
PNEUMATIC FASTENER LEGEND WOOD TRUSS ANCHORAGE SCHEDULE oo 00 s e BRACING NOTES: I ile
: " ” ” m U m i
NOTE: ALL FASTENER AND NAILING TO BE STAILESS STEELAAAA OH EOUIVALENT HAHDWAHE PRODUCT i?oglADNEEIJ/EBDGESSPACING PERMANENT 2" X 4” DIAGONAL BRACING IN THE PLANE OF E g% E,”; § &
THE NEAREST WEB MEMBER CONNECTION WITH (2) — 16d g ©3 H0o s
PNEUMATIC FASTNERS — ITW RAMSET / REDHEAD NAILS IN EACH WEB(IN AT LEAST (3) TRUSSES AT A)PPROX. - Es S2 S Do
MARK CONNECTOR NUMBER OF APA 40/20 3/4" ~ 46 DEGREE ANGLE. (REF: HIB-91, Fig. 37, 38 & 39). g 2° o= 84
APPLICATION SIZE TYPE |SPACING | REMARKS > oY supson | (il lbs [LATERAL LOAD) LATERALE2 | oM NALS REMARKS, BLWo0D. SHEATHING © 24" 0/C' (SEE ROOF PLAN) g Ju 9722 g|a
MTL STRAP TO CONC 1/4"x1-3/4" PERMANENT BRACING IN THE PLANE OF THE STRUCTURAL u—‘f 3 - oo
: TAPCON (4) (9) 10d x 1-1/2" T0 TRUSS BOTTOM CHORD OF THE TRUSS. CONNECT WITH (2) - 11d ¢ 29%
BLOCK OR TIE BEAM PER_STRAP A H110A 11404 565 285 x 1= FL—104456 NAILS IN EACH TRUSS (ROOF ONLY). =548 520
NON BRG. WALL SILL 300 HD SERIES 5/32" DIA. SHANK () 10d LEDGER / PLATE o E2 88 mo - £ o
PLATE TO CONC. SLAB 7/8" WASHER |70, sp| 127 O.C. |W/HEAD W/ " R " £ 58w ©v2 Y § o
AND KNEEWALLS 3" LONG LOGO STAMP A2 LUS 28 955/1625 | ——— __ (4) 16d x 1-1/2" TO LEDGER FL—10531 A » .o@ ©n20° - 59 s Q
(4) 16d TO JOIST / -2 c Toc ; ? !
> o (=) = o o u % 0
METAL LATH & WIRE FASTNERS — PNEU—FAST CO. ; “ZAl A 2 + 3 b08 e 58 =] o
A3 LUS 24 4204 o o (4) 10d x 1-1/2" TO LEDGER FL—10531 2ene £%co n 23
APPLICATION SIZE TYPE |SPACING | REMARKS (2) 10d TO JOIST % < < 288558t ((J) 20
16 GUAGE W/ 6" APART PROVIDE 2x4 BLOCKING @ —F @3IL™ €8, 2 T s<
WIRE LATH MIN. 1 |” # 101 —[1SIDE LAPS A4 HETAL 16 18104 415 1100 (14) 10d x 1-1/2" NAILS FL-10531 BETHEEN IST (3 JRUSSES QcEZRCL, ) E
PENETRATION 9” APART NAL SEAM w/ 10d © 47 0 REQUIRED (SEE TP A\ yZ g8 332 = &
. 16 GUAGE W/ 6" APART |[SEE S.F.B.C SECT. . ,, REQUIRED (SEE TYP. @ ec o3-,% w
3/8 RlB MTI_ I_ATH MIN. 1 |n # 101 — 1S|PE LAPS 3502.3 A5 2-VGT 71854 L L 2—5/8 DIA. x 12" EPOXY ANCHOR FL—10531 WALL SECTION) \2 \ / 2/ ZONE 1 = 93.6 PSF g g’-_g g'g).g g g ° 1]
PENETRATION 9" APART |3504.2(C)(bb) 32x1/4"x3" SDS CREWS 116" SPACE AT NAILING SCHEDULE (BLOCKING DIAPHRAGM) : Suw~onaoa o £ : yA
— PANEL ENDS 7~ 4 @ EDGE NAILING 10d @ 47 0.C. \ \ / / ZONE 2 = 131.34 PSF m N
16—1/4"x3" SDS TO TRUSS \ :% ® INTERMEDIATE NAILNG  10d @ 4” O.C. _ o <
METAL ROOF TILES — ATLAS COLLATED NAILS A6 VGT & HTTS 49404 1185 590 26 SD #10x1—1/2” TO STUDSS FL—10531 \ |.“\ 3 Q@ BOUNDRY NALLING 10d @ 4" 0.C. @ < ZONE 3 = 131.34 PSF : yA g
5/8"THRED ROD CONNECTOR END BLOCKING \\ \\ PR ® 104 @ 47 O.C. &/ < ~ m m zZ3
Lq - | oM™
APPLICATION SIZE TYPE | SPACING REMARKS 5 HTS 20 (10) 16d x 1—1/2” NALS TO STUD o \\ OND N / / \ . 0 g o
10—12x1" PANCAKE GALV. PER TILE SEE F.R.C. 2017 A7 TWISTED STRAP 2900# - - (10) 16d x 1-1/2" NAILS TO GIRDER - \ TIE BEAM (SEE 7 st
METAL ROOF EAD WOOD SCEW OR MANFU SEC. R905.3.5 .’ TYP. WALL SECTION) /1 e AN N (1) A & T
W. #2 PHILLIP— SEALENT [S.STL. | SPEC’s AND 905.3.6 ’ 2 =/ \2 Q5 =g
6 )
NOTES:: ALL FASCIA AND DRIP EDGE NAILS SHALL BE 316 STAINLESS STEEL ROOF SHEATHING ATTACHMENT DETAIL 3 E (:/)) ;%
Zz o
N.T.S ’\ - m 6 § g
ROOF/ WALL SHEATHING — ATLAS COLLATED NAILS HARDWARE SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY USP LUMBER CONNECTORS COMPANY AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER’S — T T 4 ¢ A 3 o 1V ©8
SPECIFICATIONS (RE: 2005 UPS CATALOG) PRRS MAY BE USED IF STRAP SIZE, GAUGE AND PANEL : ; COMMON
APPLICATION SIZE __ |TYPE |SPACING | REMARKS UPLIFT AND LATERAL CAPACITIES ARE EQUAL TO OR EXCEED THE VALUES STATED. GRADE | hde>  |Thlckness | SoDWPH | @OTHER o | NAL size | TEMARKS HIP ROOF 10°< ~& 45~
3/4 ROOF SHEATHING 3" x .148 10d S.S. [RRDOF - 4" ROOF APA RATED 2'-0" 3/4" 4" @ ZONE 1,2 | 4" @ ZONE 1 10d. S.S. |UNBLOCKED DIAPHRAGM CORNER DISTANCE: A= 4 FEET IN ALL CASES .
» » » » Notes: 1SHEE)?PTH'1NG MAX. MIN. 2 @ ZONE 3 | 4° @ ZONE 243 | R SHANK  |U.N.O. ON PLAN Z
3/4” WALL SHEATHING | 2 \" x .131"| RING | EDGES — 4 . . . . ' ol £ 9
SHANK 1. Where more than one strap is used, multiply the uplift capacity by the number of straps. APA RATED T&G GLUE AND SCREWED | 0 Loy 0
Example: # of straps 2D Mark 2x1240lbs = 2480 Ibs uplift capacity U.N.O. ON PLAN I: (7) E,’?, by
9 I
ALL ROOF / WALL SHEATHING NAILED 4" O.C. 2. The uplift for each truss/girder is less than or equal to the uplift capacity for the l DIRECTION << w md_g
specified anchor. ‘ ‘ - | "o, TRUSSES x| 0 ‘c‘é’:
NOTES: 3. All truss to concrete connections to be MARK A, unless otherwise noted. (Thls means | OR FRAM'G. O E 958
1. HAND NAILING MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF POWER DRIVEN FASTNERS that any unmarked trusses have an uplift range from 1 to 900 Ibs). IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER /PERSONS . 247 0C. 2|0 £
2. STAPLES SHALL NOT BE USED FOR THE ATTACHMENT OF UNDERLAYMENT, 4. Al truss to wood connections to be MARK |, unless otherwise noted. (This means that ERECTING THE TRUSSES TO INSTALL ADEQUATE BRACING | ol - :Eg
ANCHOR SHEETS, ASPHALT SHINGLES OR TIN CAPS. STAPLES SHALL NOT : o
BE USED FOR THE ATTACHMENT OF ROOF SHEATHING TO ROOF FRAMING MEMBERS. any unmarked trusses have an uplift range from 1 to 1475 Ibs). ' I\(F)’PFIiIRCEAVEISEI[\IET RTI-?()F)(E)WI-ZGN[?AI\:TIBFIQ\IUSSISI\ESTPI FSLIIIE_}(BIV(\; AA'\FII_(ISN NOTE: TRUSSES WITH NO UPLIFT SHOW <o % Rg &
3. FASTENING OF GARAGE DOORS, WINDOWS AND EXTERIOR SWING DOORS 5. Alternative truss anchors w/ equal uplift & lateral load capacity maybe substituted w/ " . HAVE UPLIFT LESS THAN 700 AND PLYWOOD FLOOR/ ROOF SHEAR DIAPHAGM SCHEDULE O] KV}
TO FRAMING BUCKS SHALL BE AS PER MANUFACTURERS SPEC'S. engineer's approval. HIB—-91 REQUIRE | A | CONNECTION
4. ALL FASCIA MATERIAL SHALL BE HAND FRAMED.
A4
/ TOP OF BEAM y 300 , TOP OF BEAM \
TOP OF BEAM , TOP OF BEAM, TOP OF BEAM y , TOP OF BEAM [ E40-6 7 NEL 406"\
Vi \ m \ ) » "_on I TYP'CAL \ s ”
EL 316" 7 TYPICAL EL. 31'-6" | EL 31'-2 $-5 EL 312 | | | |
/7 LATERAL BRACE @ cB-6] &3/ | , CB—1] , |
4 m|[m u [ [ []][mf m[mf[[[[]]] L L E ©
x u . Pesi= —f — — g
- > = A Zk <§: — \ | ! / = /N LINE OF DECK BELOW < = %g;
46— | [T46 S @l g | &0 I I 1 ! ! > 30
™~ o ol 5[ BP -5 4 =5 =5 |kt
=) ] o|< — —1 %<3
N & TYPICA =l al Ll \ 4 | A4 O |4
N - o|w | = \ L = a % = i N 1578 D ii £
~ — =lio — 388
, —— TYP. WOOD TRUSSES ™™ N v /: 2| — O 53
1 (WEB MEMBERS) NS 7 _ £ = _ SN N B | ¥ U = = |
""" e ar 9903 X S — I . 2 oo T 283
| |. | u [ | u | u u = Z. ” ” o T Z
C4 . - / u 8 8 o~ = -~ 68 <
| c4 7520 ==7H 2 B S ~ i3
< PERMANENT WEB DIAGONAL $( ( ) ebl = = - - - ¥ - 1—m 832«
CROSS BRACING = - i | o I —| ;¢ Al = op b
, O = o o - 902 (2N 2%
%O 5 . 2ul] o ] \$-4/
< > — & 3o ’l- } ADD A7 STRAP TO 281N 2 = _ - ] ] - | il
\\ 2= = ;—: 3 oLL RBOVE THREE = = ADD A7 STRAP AT :& 3
X | ;g & N = LOCALT'ON ABOVE 3 = += - - - - BOTTOM OF STUDS = 3 | ]
o= S - \$- | ] TO GIRDER BELOW | Q = /
o o Sl A ___ [GIRDER]_ _ L 3780 — RN SN L1 |
><(3 [} = = = = = = = rw — — = - - - - - - - - ( )
. = £ 2445 I —— — — — — — —_ — o T
LATERAL BRACE 2 m| &%5 S /3\\% lsssaTﬁ | TN AL = 26 -1 A —_— o
: ~< - 2560| | ©» = ] o
- ML) =2 o 902 — 2902 099 1 10p oF PLATE | Ll <
= )) a2 © — = - - =" - - 4 — — /\ N Rl 40-6" = -
= | J . Sl 1 E - 7| ! )\ m
e I — : R d _—
. [T — . *0% I~ ([@D)
= i = ol = _ L= _ _ 2,42 BOX&T TO MAJCH BEAN ) &
— H 4" 9 e — = = £ E
= | Z [ ol = = = § o
[&] T —
3 PERMANET BRACING A e - 5 A I
= ~ = = = L _ - - _ _ _ - L
i ﬂ Il — s / -
N.T.S. IN THE PLANE OF THE WEBS < <" Ll I ! ! ! & L
& \$-3/ dn | — dn d ESE - S | | | E
) ¢ - - - - - -7 | Ik —
Il A i §:§: — <+|lo = e
- il m = ST i i m___ _| < Q 35 < =
(2) 2x6 TOP PLATE OF LOAD BEARING WALL W/ SIMPSON i GIRDER 'm < z EES | ATTACH 266 PT|STH o T <t
TOP PLATE STRAP SP6 TOP PLATE STRAP W/ 3-8d NAILS i i Dl & - - - - - - — Lo |10 o5 WALL WU e = — O
EACH LEGS TOP & BOT. OF EACH STUDS. I E :I_ S n % E:E @16” 0C. MAX. T:é RTIN - |9 —_— O
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